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Race 1 Welcome To Nelson Mandela Bay Racing Maiden Plate 1000m
Prize $5,869. 1st $3,667. 2nd $1,173. 3rd $588. 4th $294. 5th $147.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Emerald Flame (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Leon Lotz 4235627595 18:0-2-1 $3445 0% 17% 8 132
2. Flower's Ridge (SAF) ~ Warren Kennedy Gavin Smith 148226095 8:0-2-0 $2655 0% 25% 3 130
3. Bold Captain (SAF) M Yeni Zietsman Oosthuizen 3372454204 11:0-2-1 $3474 0% 27% 4 130
4. Irish Sea (SAF) Jarryd Penny Jarett Rugg X74s78077 7:0-0-0 $305 0% 0% 7 130
5. Ikapa (SAF) R Fourie Gavin Smith x77s059 5:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 130
6. Mazarinsglobalicon Ryan Munger Gavin Smith x90 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 130
(SAF)

SCRATCHED
8. Tomato Timer (SAF) Kyle Strydom (a3)  Zietsman Oosthuizen ~ x 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 130
9. Wife Of Windsor (SAF) R Danielson Johan J Vuuren 2225454523 10:0-3-1 $399% 0% 40% 2 127

Race 1 Welcome To Nelson Mandela Bay Racing Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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EMERALD FLAME

5 year old b unknown

Sire Irish Flame Dam Emerald Crown

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs A & L Lotz

Colours Royal blue, magenta stars, bright yellow sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
40f8 FAIR  Fri5Nov21 ~ 1000m Clmd Synth
20f7 FAIR  Fri150ct21  1000m CLMd Synth
30f6 FAIR  Fri17Sep21  1000m CLMd Synth
50f9 VAAL Thu9Sep21 1000m CLMd Good
60f8 FAIRR  Tue17Aug2l 1000m CLMd Synth

JJ{ B FLOWER'S RIDGE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Flower Alley Dam Ortega

Breeder Unknown

Owners Khaya Stables (pty) Ltd

Colours Yellow, black stripe, striped sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track

1of8 FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1000m Clmd Synth

40of8 FAIR  Mon 110ct21 1200m CLMd Synth

80of 10 FAIR  Fri24Sep21  1200m CLMd Good

20f8 FAIRR  Fri10Sep21  1400m CLMd Good

20f9 FAIR  Fri30Jul2l  1200m CLMd Good
[EJ BOLD CAPTAIN

3 year old b unknown

Sire Bold Silvano Dam Coastal Reign

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Viljoen & Mr Z Qosthuizen

Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop and sleeves, checked cap

Race Details Track
30f8 FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1000m Clmd Synth
30f18 FAIR  Fri290ct21  1200m CLMd Good
70f9 FAIR  Fri80ct21  1400m CLMd Good
20f10 FAIR  Fri24Sep21  1200m CLMd Good
40f8 FAIR  Fri1l0Sep21 1400m CLMd Good

/| I Il RisH SEA

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Flying The Flag Dam Lilly's Diamond

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S A Macgregor

Colours White, blue braces, striped sleeves, blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 8 FAIR  Fri5Nov21 ~ 1000m Clmd Synth
70f8 FAIR  Mon 110ct21 1200m CLMd Synth
40of6 FAIR  Fril7Sep21 1000m CLMd Synth
7of7 VAAL ThulJul2l  1000m CLMd Good
80of8 VAAL Tue Lun2l  1600m CLMd Soft

Trainer Leon Lotz Barrier 8
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,445
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 18:0-2-1 12 Mths 15:0-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 14:0-1-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M V'rensburg 60 8 Flower's Ridge 59g L
M V'rensburg 60 4 17/20!§7n17es Gordon Jnr 59kg 0.30L
C Dicken 60 8 20/1 Que Es Var 60kg 0.75L 0:04.4
C Dicken 60 14/1 Frontline Fighter 58kg 6.75L 0:02.1
C Dicken 59 25/105(?6v8ereign Supreme 60kg 4.25L
Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 3
Jockey Warren Kennedy 130.0kg Prizemoney $2,655
Win Range 1000m W&P% 0-25
Career 8:0-2-0 12 Mths 9:1-2-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 59 3 $4.6 Flower's Ridge 5%g L
W Kennedy 59 5 5/2 Red Bishop 60kg 4.50L 0:09.3
W Kennedy 58 1 5/6 Soft Spot 58kg 19.50L 0:05.7
W Kennedy 60 8  5/2Wind Sock 60kg 0.50L 0:02.6
C Zackey 60 7 25/1 Angry Warrior 60kg 1.75L 0:01.2
Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 4
Jockey M Yeni 130.0kg Prizemoney $3,474
Win Range - W&P% 0-27
Career 11:0-2-1 12 Mths 12:0-2-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-2-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:0-2-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 59 4 Flower's Ridge 59%g L
R Khathi 59 1 25/1 Jet Mirage 59g 3.50L 0:06.9
R Munger 60 2 10/3 Son Of Zeus 60kg 4.75L 0:08.5
R Munger 58 11  25/1 Soft Spot 58kg 2.25L 0:05.7
R Khathi 60 1 10/1 Wind Sock 60kg 7.75L 0:02.6
Trainer Jarett Rugg Barrier 7
Jockey Jarryd Penny 130.0kg Prizemoney $305
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
J Penny 5 7 Flower's Ridge 59%g L
C Zackey 59 3 20/1 Red Bishop 60kg 11.75L 0:09.3
C Zackey 58 4 33/1Que Es Var 60kg 2.75L 0:04.4
F Herholdt 60 2 100/1 Big Eyed Girl 58kg 21.50L 0:01.6
D D Gouveia 60 8 100/1 Iron Will 60kg 23.00L 0:01.4

Fairview | Page 3



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

‘(j‘. . . . N
’/xl\\/ B IKAPA Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 9

L Jockey R Fourie 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Capetown Noir Dam Miss Coco
Breeder Unknown Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Owners Mrs A C Gerber & Mr M Gwalangwa

Colours Blue and white quartered diagonally,yellow sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 8 FAIR ~ Fri5Nov21  1000m Clmd Synth R Fourie 5 9 Flower's Ridge 59g L
70f8 DURB Sat90ct21  1400m CLMd Good K Steyn 58 1 40/1 Son Of Silk 60kg 14.50L 0:03.8
70f8 DURB Sat11Sep21 1400m CLMd Good K Steyn 60 40/1 Aus Bob 60kg 6.25L 0:04.2
10 of 11 KENI  Sat10Jul21 ~ 1400m CLMd Heavy CBantam 60 40/1 Night Ruler 60kg 19.75L 0:02.8
50f6  DURB Wed 26May21 1000m CLMd Good CBantam 60 7 22/1 Final Move 60kg 4.50L 0:15.2
ﬂ n MAZARINSGLOBALICON Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 6
L L Jockey Ryan Munger 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
~ 3yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Global View Dam Flash Mcqueen
Breeder Unknown Career 2000 12 Mths 3000 1stUp 10-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Mr C A F Goncalves . . ) )
Colours Red and green quartered, red sleeves, yellow stars, collar and cuffs, red Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 8 FAIR  Fri5Nov21 ~ 1000m Clmd Synth R Munger 59 6 Flower's Ridge 59%g L
90f9 DURB Sat90ct21  1400m CLMd Good  CBantam 58 8 100/1 1 Want It All 58kg 21.50L 0:05.7
110f11 DURB Tue 14Sep21 1250m CLMd Good  CBantam 58 100/10V(\)/6ir}‘chester Mansion 58kg 8.25L
o Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 1
m n TOMATO TIM ER Jockey Kyle Strydom 130.0kg

3 year old b unknown
Sire Pomodoro Dam Impressive Rock
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J E Finlayson FIRST STARTER
Colours Green, yellow chevron, green sleeves, yellow chevrons, quartered cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 8 FAIR  Fri5Nov21 ~ 1000m Clmd Synth K Strydom 59 1 Flower's Ridge 59g L
' n Trainer Johan J Vuuren Barrier 2
‘*A WIFE OF WIN DSOR Jockey R Danielson 127.0kg Prizemoney $3,996
4 year old b unknown . Win Range - W&P% 0-40
Sire Dynasty Dam Royal Jubilee
Breeder Unknown Career 10:0-3-1 12 Mths 6:0-3-0  1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars & Mrs T J Wernars

Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, black and Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
white striped cap Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f8 FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1000m Clmd Synth R Danielson 58 2 Flower's Ridge 59%g L
20f8 FAIRR  Mon 110ct21 1200m CLMd Synth L Mxothwa 58 6  3/1 Red Bishop 60kg 1.00L 0:09.3
20f14 FAIR  FrilOct2l ~ 1200m CLMd Synth  C Zackey 60 11  5/4 Street Dancing 59g 0.75L 0:07.8
50f11 KENI  Sat14Aug2l 1000m CLMd Soft S Cele 60 6/1 La Folie Douce 58kg 4.25L 0:03.5
40f11 DURB Wed 28Jul21 1250m CLMd Soft S Cele 60 8 14/1 Arendelle 60kg 2.75L 0:20.
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Race 2 All To Come Maiden Plate (F & M) 1200m :9:45 pm

Prize $5,869. 1st $3,667. 2nd $1,173. 3rd $588. 4th $294. 5th $147.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Mezzyoona (SAF)
2. La Sicaria (SAF)
3. Bold Leah (SAF)
4. Nova Stella (SAF)
5. Grace Lightning (SAF)
6. Dame Colleen (SAF)
1. Siever's Point (SAF)
8. Passion Fantacy (SAF)
9. Crucial (SAF)

11. Bobbety Boo (SAF)

13. Under My Hat (SAF)
14. Willow Moon (SAF)

Race 2 All To Come Maiden Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

Jarryd Penny
Craig Zackey
Kyle Strydom (a3)
C Maujean

M Yeni

R Danielson
Luyolo Mxothwa
Wayne Agrella
Stallone Naidoo

Ryan Munger

Greg Cheyne
Mpumelelo Mjoka

Trainer

Jarett Rugg

Jarett Rugg

Jacques Strydom
Jurgen van Heerden
Zietsman Oosthuizen
Jaap Visser

Sharon Kotzen

Cliffie Miller

Gavin Smith

Sharon Kotzen

Alan Greeff
Kumaran Naidoo

Last 10
x075003304
x83866645s
2457555685
xs00
3500463027
xs0s78
44575336
X564887
x5s06

x0s06427

19
xs0

Career
10:0-0-2
9:0-0-1
20:0-0-0
2:0-0-0
13:0-1-2
3:0-0-0
7:.0-0-2
5:0-0-0
3:0-0-0

6:0-1-0

1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0

Prize
$1,473
$609
$616
$0
$2,341
$0
$1,234
$328
$0

$1,185

$0
$0

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%

P%
20%
11%

0%

0%
23%

0%
29%

0%

0%

17%

0%
0%

Bar Wgt
1 132

6 132
12 132
5 132
14 130
13 130
7 130
10 130
4 130
SCRATCHED

11 130
SCRATCHED
2 130

8 130
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7" I MEzzZY0ONA

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Var Dam Afreeta
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Jarett Rugg Barrier 1
Jockey Jarryd Penny 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,473
Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Owners Mr Morgan Govender Career 10:0-0-2 12 Mths 11:0-0-2 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Light green, pink crossed sashes, white sleeves, pink cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  1200m Clmd Synth  J Penny 60 1 Under My Hat 59g L
12
10 of 11 GREY Wed 29Sep21 1200m CLMd Synth A Arries 60 1 50/1 Casa Rosada 60kg 10.50L 0:12.1
70f9 SCOT  Sun12Sep21 1000m CLMd Soft  AArries 60 33/1 Ancient Epic 58kg 12.25L 0:01.9
50f9 GREY Mon 23Aug21 1000m CLMd Synth S Brown 60 10/1 Future Princess 58kg 3.75L 0:13.1
10 of 14 GREY  Sun18Jul21  1200m CLMd Good R Fourie 60 16/1 Sashay Away 57kg 10.50L 0:02.1
/ © Trainer Jarett Rugg Barrier 6
HHJ n I'A SICARIA Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg Prizemoney $609
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-11
Sire Toreador Dam Bold Wonder
Breeder Unknown 0-0- 0-0. 0-0- -0-0-
Owners Messrs F M R Rosa & J V Rugg Ea ree(; 3 8 8 ! 22 I\lclltl61.509(.)000 1 ;stﬂUOPOZ.éJéJ 0 ﬁnd Up0.1(.)00000
Colours Black, pink spots and sleeves, black cuffs, pink cap irm :0-0- 000 b:9-0- Tt UU-L- eavy VY-t
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  1200m Clmd Synth  C Zackey 60 6 Under My Hat 59g L
12
8of8 FAIR  Fri150ct21  2001m CLMd Synth R Fourie 60 1  5/1 Weather Bomb 60kg 33.75L 0:11.3
30f10 FAIR  Fri17Sep21  1600m CLMd Synth  C Zackey 57 2 10/10Rogige The Standard 60kg 4.75L
80f15 FAR  Fri30ul2l  1400m CLMd Good  CMaujean 57 40/1 Cleto 60kg 6.50L 0183
60of8 FARR  Mon5Jjul2l  1400m CLMd Synth K Minnie 57 3 7/2 Purple Frontier 60kg 6.75L 0:03.7
\ \Z H BOI.D LEAH Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 12
Jockey Kyle Strydom 132.0kg Prizemoney $616
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Sire Pomodoro Dam Bold Approach
Breeder Unknown

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr J V A Strydom), Mrs C'areer. 20000 12 Mth5.15'0_1_0 st Up. 3000 2nd Up _2'0_0_0
Colours White, red braces and sleeves, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1200m Clmd Synth K Strydom 60 12 Under My Hat 59kg L
40f10 FAIR  Fri220ct21  1200m CLMd Synth K Strydom 59 11  28/1 Quenanza 60kg 3.75L 0:03.7
50f14 FAIR  FrilOct2l  1200m CLMd Synth S Devoy 60 3 40/1 Street Dancing 59g 7.25L 0:07.8
70f10 FAIR  Fri 24Sep21  1400m CLMd Good M Mjoka 60 40/1 Call It Fate 57kg 9.50L 0:03.3
50f13 FAIR  Fri17Sep21  1200m CLMd Synth M Sambu 60 22/1 Curly Top 58kg 4.25L 0:10.6
n NOVA STELLA Trainer Jurgen van Heerden Barrier 5
Jockey C Maujean 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Bossa Nova
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners The Carefree Syndicate (Nom: Mr J L Van Heerden) C'areer. 2000 12 Mth.s 3000 st Up. L0-0-0 2nd Up _1'0 00
Colours Turquoise green and navy checks, turquoise green sleeves, navy cuffs, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
turquoise green cap, navy peak Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
ijZPL of FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1200m Clmd Synth  CMaujean 60 5 Under My Hat 59g L
110f12 FAIR  Fri16Apr21  1200m CLMd Synth  J Gates 58 8 100/1 Winging It 60kg 18.75L 0:07.2
10 of 16 FAIR  Fri2Apr21 ~ 1200m CLMd Good  J Gates 60 1 20/1 Perfect Display 60kg 13.25L 0:08.4
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I3 GRACE LIGHTNING

3 year old b unknown

Sire Coup De Grace Dam Morning Light

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Viljoen

Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop and sleeves, checked cap

Race Details Track
30f12 FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1200m Clmd Synth
130f13 FAIR  Wed 11Aug21 1300m CLMd Synth
14 of 18 FAIR  Fri30Jul21 ~ 1200m CLMd Good
40f8 FAIR  Tuel3Jul2l 1400m CLMd Synth
60of10 FAIR  Fri 2Jul2l 1600m CLMd Good

4. [ DAME COLLEEN

3 year old b unknown

Sire Trippi Dam Madame Rooney
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M S Moosa

Colours Royal blue, pink crossed sashes, turquoise sleeves, pink cap, turquoise

star

Race Details Track
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  1200m Clmd Synth
12

10 of 13 KENI  Sat 22May21 1200m CLMd Soft
70f12 KENI  Wed 17Feb21 1000m CLMd Good
8of8 KENI  Fri8Jan2l ~ 1000m CL Good

o [N SIEVER'S POINT

3 year old b unknown
Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Sapsan
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs S J D Mynhardt, G M Kotzen, Mesdames S B Ko

Colours White, pink diamond hoop, white sleeves, checked cap

Race Details Track
40f12 FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1200m Clmd Synth
40of7  FAIR  Fri150ct21  1000m CLMd Synth
50f13 FAIR  Tue7Sep21 1300m CLMd Synth
70f8 FAIR  Tue17Aug2l 1000m CLMd Synth
50f7 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  1000m CLMd Synth

i{Jl" Bl PASSION FANTACY

3 year old b unknown

Sire Querari Dam Vasilisa
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr W H Ackerman

Colours White, red braces, black stripe, white and black checked sleeves,

quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1200m Clmd Synth
12

60f8 VAAL Tue 24Aug2l 1000m CLMd Good
40f11 VAAL Thu5Aug2l 1000m CLMd Good
8of11 VAAL Tue29un2l 1400m CLMd Good
80of15 VAAL Tue8Jun2l  1200m CLMd Good

Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 14
Jockey M Yeni 130.0kg Prizemoney $2,341
Win Range - W&P% 0-23
Career 13:0-1-2 12 Mths 14:0-1-3 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 13:0-1-2  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 59 14 Under My Hat 59g L
M Mjoka 58 25/1 Capulet's Heart 60kg 24.50L 0:04.8
K Strydom 59 25/1 Derecho 60kg 27.50L 0:04.5
K Strydom 55 2 11/2 Aquaholic 60kg 0.50L 0:02.7
G Cheyne 57 8 7/10%2%thing For Love 57kg 13.25L
Trainer Jaap Visser Barrier 13
Jockey R Danielson 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R Danielson 59 13 Under My Hat 59kg L
L Tarentaal 60 14  33/1 Area Fifty One 60kg 8.25L 0:06.8
A Domeyer 60 3 22/1 Europeana 60kg 4.25L 0:02.3
KD Melo 57 7 20/1 High Hosanna 57kg 8.25L 0:03.
Trainer Sharon Kotzen Barrier 7
Jockey Luyolo Mxothwa 130.0kg Prizemoney $1,234
Win Range - W&P% 0-29
Career 7:0-0-2 12 Mths 8:0-0-2 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Mxothwa 59 7 Under My Hat 59g L
L Mxothwa 57 8 5/204317n;e5 Gordon Jnr 59kg 2.00L
L Mxothwa 58 20/10%igéé110nds And Toads 60kg 3.25L
C Zackey 55 7/10$(§)6\}23ereign Supreme 60kg 4.50L
L Mxothwa 58 10/1 Adhwiral's Shine 60kg 10.00L 0:01.9
Trainer Cliffie Miller Barrier 10
Jockey Wayne Agrella 130.0kg Prizemoney $328
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
W Agrella 59 10 Under My Hat 59kg L
W Marwing 60 14/1 Alula's Star 58kg 10.50L 0:02.1
W Marwing 58 10 25/10If()eale5ezahs Princess 60kg 3.75L

M V'rensburg 60 4
M V'rensburg 60 6

13/2 Terra Time 60kg 15.25L 0:02.8
12/1 Cocoa Hill 60kg 4.25L 0:15.2
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EJ CRUCIAL

3 year old b unknown
Sire Ato Dam Starring Emma
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 4
Jockey Stallone Naidoo 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Newbury Racing (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr D E Evans) :a ree(; 3 :8_8_0 22 “’:Itg_s046060_0 ;stﬂUOROZ:OO—éJ 0 flnd UPO:_[(:)O(_)O(_)O
Colours Cerise, navy blue chevron and sleeves, cerise cap J'"I(‘ : 1'0'0 0 D?(t) 0 0‘ 0 0 T° k-3_0 0 0 Telf/‘gtbb 0 0
ockey 1:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 3:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  1200m Clmd Synth S Naidoo 59 4 Under My Hat 59g L
12
50f9 FAIR  Fri80ct2l  1000m CLMd Good S Liyaba 59 8 50/1 Blindlove 59kg 7.75L 0:09.2
170f18 FAIR  Fri30Jul2l  1200m CLMd Good W Kennedy 60 25/1 Derecho 60kg 30.25L 0:04.5
60f10 FAIR  Fri9Jul21 1200m CLMd Good Y Ramzan 58 40/10%tzjgen Of Shadows 60kg 7.75L
R BOBBETY Boo Trainer Sharon Kotzen Barrier 11
Jockey Ryan Munger 130.0kg Prizemoney $1,185
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Sire Great Britain Dam Bibbety Bobbety
Breeder Unknown 0.1- 0.1 0-0- 0-1-
Owners Sharon Kotzen Racing (pty) Ltd, Messrs G M Kotzen Ea ree(; (? 8 (1) 0 22 I\lclltz.so7(.)001 0 ;stﬂUOBOZ.é)é) 0 ﬁnd Upo.l(.)OOIOO
Colkours White, black epaulettes, orange sleeves, black cuffs, orange cap, black Jm}: ‘ 1-0-0 0 D?: ) 0’ 1_ 0_ To k.6-0 '1 0 Teka/‘g' . 2;) _1 g
pea ockey 1:0-0- ist 2:0-1- rack 6:0-1- rk/Dst 2:0-1-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1200m Clmd Synth R Munger 59 11 Under My Hat 59g L
12
110f13 FAIR  Mon 110ct21 1300m CLMd Synth L Mxothwa 59 2 25/1 African Hoopoe 59g 13.75L 0:03.1
10 of 18 FAIR  Fri30Jul21 ~ 1200m CLMd Good  CMaujean 60 18/1 Derecho 60kg 13.75L 0:04.5
6of6 FAIR  FrileJul2l  1200m CLMd Good L Mxothwa 58 10/10L(;9P31t Of The Moon 58kg 12.50L
4of7 FAR Fri2ul2l  1200m CLMd Good L Mxothwa 58 2 4/1 Tsar Peter 60kg 5.50L 0:20.
-~ . Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 2
‘.{:.“ [ 13 UNDER MY HAT Jockey Greg Cheyne 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
g,yefjr gld %unkrhqgg Secret Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-0
ire Judpot Dam Hidden Secre
Breeder Unknown 0. .0, N ).
Owners Varsfontein Stud (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr J S Kalmanson) Ea ree(; (:)[ g g 0 éz I\flﬂ;,soz(')l OO 0 ;stﬂuorfolé)é) 0 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours White, scarlet and white quartered cap J'": : 1'1'0 0 D?(t’ 0 0‘ 0 0 T° k.l_O O 0 Teka/‘ll)yt.();) 0 0
ockey 1:1-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 1:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1200m Clmd Synth G Cheyne 59 2 $12 Under My Hat 59g L
90f10 FAIR  Fri24Sep21  1200m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 55 9 28/1 Soft Spot 58kg 32.50L 0:05.7
= W".I.OW MOON Trainer Kumaran Naidoo Barrier 8
* Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
2.yeéi/rv _(l)lld Cf;\ﬂunkn%wn Varestic K Win Range - W&P% 0-0
ire Willow Magic Dam Majestic
Breeder Unknown Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Qumers Mr Roy Moodley Firm0:0-0-0  Good 10-0-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 00-0-0
Colours White, orange maltese cross, emerald green sleeves, orange cap irm 9:0-0- ood LU-U- Tt Uo-L- eavy VY-
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  1200m Clmd Synth M Mjoka 5 8 Under My Hat 59kg L
12
150f 18 FAIR  Fri30Jul2l ~ 1200m CLMd Good  E Webber 60 33/1 Derecho 60kg 27.75L 0:04.5
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Race 3 tellytrack.com Fm 70 Handicap (F & M) 1200m
Prize $5,869. 1st $3,667. 2nd $1,173. 3rd $588. 4th $294. 5th $147.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Cecca (SAF) Sandile Khathi Alan Greeff xs0s351s66 7:1-0-1 $2,057 14% 29% 3 137
2. Talia Al Ghul (SAF) Kyle Strydom (a3) ~ Hekkie Strydom 3127658686 24:4-5-1 $24,862 17% 42% 9 137
3. Strada Statale (SAF) R Fourie Jacques Strydom x034597670 26:3-2-4 $18275 12% 3% 1 136
4. Red Berry (SAF) Greg Cheyne Alan Greeff 269437510 16:2-1-2 $6552 13% 31% 10 133
5. Lady Nica (SAF) Wayne Agrella Cliffie Miller xs480s160s 13:2-0-1 $8225 15% 23% 15 132
6. Justadoreher (SAF) Warren Kennedy Gavin Smith x110650039 31:3-1-3 $14360 10% 23% 16 131
7. Rose Of Bayeux (SAF)  Jarryd Penny Jarett Rugg x$31454s5 6:1-0-1 $3367 17% 33% 7 130
8. Catch The Cat (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Gavin Smith 7376156 7:1-0-1 $3344 14% 29% 14 128
9. Forward March (SAF)  C Maujean T Laing 4378724531 15:1-1-5 $6196 7% 47% 4 128
10. Derecho (SAF) Charles Ndlovu Alan Greeff x001224249 12:1-3-1 $7376 8% 42% 5 127
11. Street Dancing (SAF)  Mpumelelo Mjoka  Kumaran Naidoo x13765 51-0-1 $4357 20% 40% 2 126
12. Voltron (SAF) Ryan Munger Gavin Smith x063162754 91-1-1 $6,636 11% 33% 11 126
13. Quick Wit (SAF) Luyolo Mxothwa Duncan McKenzie 115450478s 17:2-0-0 $9,725 12% 12% 12 125
14. Blindlove (SAF) M Yeni Zietsman QOosthuizen  x16s96 4:1-0-0 $3731 25% 25% 13 121
15. Elusive Diva (SAF) Teaque Gould Alan Greeff x630490959 43:3-8-5 $26436 7% 37% 6 120
16. Trippin The Stars (SAF) Craig Zackey Jacques Strydom x70750073s 20:1-3-2 $6,749 5% 30% 8 119

Race 3 tellytrack.com Fm 70 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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""!r CECCA

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Flying The Flag Dam Rush To Stardom

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs C G & L F Scribante

Colours White and orange stripes, white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

lngL of FAIR  Fri5Nov21l ~ 1200m Clhcp Synth

10 0of 11 FAIR  Fri20Aug2l  1000m CLHcp Synth

30f12 FAIR  Mon 190ct20 1200m CLHcp Synth

50f11 FAIR  Fri11Sep20  1300m CLHcp Synth

1of14 FAIR  Mon 3Aug20 1200m CLMdNHF Synth
" |3 TALIA AL GHUL

5 year old b unknown
Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Royal Yacht
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $2,057
W&P% 14-29

Trainer Alan Greeff
Jockey Sandile Khathi 137.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 7:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Khathi 62 3 Quick Wit 57kg L
K Minnie 59 20/1 Victoria Tower 60kg 6.25L 0:04.8
G Cheyne 61 4  5/2 Beneficiary 59kg 1.50L 0:12.3
T Gould 54 6 13/2 Blue Duchess 59g 2.50L 0:04.2
T Gould 58 8 11/2 Cecca 58kg 2.25L 0:06.4
Trainer Hekkie Strydom Barrier 9
Jockey Kyle Strydom 137.0kg Prizemoney $24,862

Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 17-42

Owners Mr A L Williams Career 24:4-5-1 12 Mths 12:3-2-1 1stUp 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Colours Black, white fleur de lys, orange collar and sleeves, white and black Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 70-2-1 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
striped cap Jockey 3:2-0-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 11:3-2-0 ~ Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f16 FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1200m Clhcp Synth K Strydom 62 9 Quick Wit 57kg L
1of12 FAIR  Fri220ct21  1000m CLHcp Synth K Strydom 54 3 17/2 Talia Al Ghul 54kg 3.00L 0:09.1
20f13 FAIR  Mon 110ct21 1200m CLHcp Synth R Fourie 60 5 12/1 Quick Wit 57kg 0.20L 0:02.9
70of11 FAIR  Tue7Sep21  1200m CLHcp Synth L Bester 60 20/1 The Black Manx 60kg 4.25L 0:03.8
6of 14 FAIR  Wed 11Aug21 1200m CLHcp Synth L Bester 60 22/1 Radiant Love 61kg 6.25L 0:03.1
n STRADA STATAI.E Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 1
Jockey R Fourie 136.0kg Prizemoney $18,275
5yearold chunknown Win Range 1450m - 1600m W&P% 12-35
Sire Jam Alley Dam Amalfi Drive
Breeder Unknown 2. N 0-()- 0.
Owners Messrs S R Potgieter, C C M Do Carmo, J V A Strydo :a ree(; g 66302 4 éz “::2;;2'20 40 1 ;S;tu;f'gg 1 ﬁnd Up04.1600001
Colours Black, grey sleeves, black spots, grey cap frm B:0-0- 000 £3.072- oft 3.4 cavy UB-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1200m Clhcp Synth R Fourie 62 1 Quick Wit 57kg L
16
12 of 14 TURF  Sat 11Sep21 1600m CLHcp Good G Lerena 59 6/1 Marigold Hotel 58kg 11.25L 0:03.6
30f8 VAAL Thu 26Aug2l 1450m CLHcp Good  J Solomons 52 8 10/1 Me Time 52kg 1.75L 0:07.1
40f10 TURF Sat7Aug2l  1600m CLHcp Good KD Melo 59 1  6/1 Timeforthat 53kg 1.25L 0:24.
9of14 VAAL Thu3Jun2l 1400m CLHcp Good M Yeni 57 4 14/1 Lee Express 57kg 5.25L 0:09.7
n RED BERRY Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 10
Jockey Greg Cheyne 133.0kg Prizemoney $6,552
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 13-31
Sire Redoute's Promise Dam Mulberry
Breeder Unknown 1. 1.1, a0 ).
Owners Messrs M Swiel, A Swiel, Mr & Mrs A C Greeff :a ree(; (} %201 2 éz n/c||t2§196111 1 ;StﬂUOPO4.01(§) 0 flnd Up0.3600001
Colours Bright orange, white stars, bright orange sleeves and cap, white stars Irm :0-0- 00d0:1-L- oft U:v-u- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 16:2-1-2  Trk/Dst 3:1-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f16 FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1200m Clhcp Synth G Cheyne 60 10 Quick Wit 57kg L
60f10 FAIR  Fri17Sep21  1600m CLHcp Synth G Cheyne 54 10/1 Wings Of Fire 55kg 4.00L 0:05.
90f13 FAIR  Fri13Aug2l 1200m CLHcp Synth T Gould 54 25/1 Pot Sox 57kg 4.25L 0:02.3
40f16 FAIR  Fri30Jul2l  1000m CLHcp Good  CNdlovu 60 12  20/1 Evies First 59kg 5.50L 0:03.1
30f14 FAIR  Fri9Jul21 1200m CLHcp Good K Steyn 58 8 25/1 Aye Aye 60kg 1.75L 0:03.1

Fairview | Page 10



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

il B Lapy Nica

4 year old b unknown
Sire Pomodoro Dam Lady's Desire
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Cliffie Miller
Jockey Wayne Agrella 132.0kg
Win Range 1160m

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $8,225
W&P% 15-23

Career 13:2-0-1 12 Mths 10:2-0-0 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Owners Mr W H Ackerman .
Colours White, red braces, black stripe, white and black checked sleeves, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
quartered cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
5J6PL of FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1200m Clhcp Synth W Agrella 60 15 Quick Wit 57kg L
40of 7 TURF  Sun15Aug2l 1100m CLHcp Good KD Melo 55 4 13/2 Double 'O Eight 64kg 3.50L 0:04.3
80f9 VAAL Tue3Aug2l 1000m CLHcp Good K Matsunyane 60 10/1 On Cue 58kg 5.50L 0:02.1
150f 16 VAAL  Tue 22Jun21l 1200m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg 57 4 17/2 Capitiana 59%g 12.25L 0:21.8
1of13 TURF Sat27Mar2l 1160m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg 54 13 20/1 Lady Nica 54kg 0.25L 0:11.9

1 [ uSTADOREHER

5 year old b unknown
Sire Just As Well Dam Cleodora
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $14,360
W&P% 10-23

Trainer Gavin Smith
Jockey Warren Kennedy 131.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Owners Messrs Andre Van Schaik, Andrew Stirling, D M & Mr :a ree(; g 1(;3(_)1_3 éZ I\Iclltll1(s).(1)1(:)2;)0-1 ;stﬂU4?06:é)-f 1 ﬁnd UpO.S(SO(_)O(_)l
Colours Orange, yellow sleeves, grey stars, orange cap frm B:0-0- 00a LU0 ot a.-L cavy UL
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1200m Clhcp Synth W Kennedy 59 16 Quick Wit 57kg L
16
10f10 FAIR  Mon 20Sep21 1400m CLHcp Synth W Kennedy 60 6 13/2 Justadoreher 60kg 0.50L 0:11.6
1of16 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l1 ~ 1200m CLHcp Synth M Yeni 57 5 25/1 Justadoreher 57kg 0.50L 0:18.5
110f11 FAIR  Mon 5Jul2l  1000m CLHcp Synth Y Ramzan 55 9 18/1 Hereinafter 59kg 9.50L 0:05.
6of 11 FAIR  Mon 7Jun21l 1300m CLHcp Synth L Hewitson 53 1 10/1 Beneficiary 57kg 5.75L 0:19.2
E; z/;(f . Trainer Jarett Rugg Barrier 7
[ AN 7 ROSE OF BAYEUX Jockey Jarryd Penny 130.0kg Prizemoney $3,367
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1400m W&P% 17-33
Sire William Longsword Dam Gold And Roses
g;s:gf:'\‘jmg%gn Covender Career 61-0-1 12 Mths 71-0-1  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Light green, pink crossed sashes, white sleeves, pink cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1200m Clhcp Synth  J Penny 59 7 Quick Wit 57kg L
16
30f10 FAIR  Fri6Aug2l  1400m CL Good R Khathi 56 4 4/10|}6Igsé[ress Of Means 60kg 0.75L
1of7 FAIR  Fri25Jun2l  1400m CLMd Good L Ferraris 57 3 i1 Rose Of Bayeux 57kg 3.50L 0:06.
40f10 FAIR  Fri28May21 1200m CLMd Good  CMaujean 58 3 10/3 Global Design 60kg 0.75L 0:03.
50f12 VAAL Tue4May2l 1200m CLMd Soft G Lerena 60 8  5/1 Franca 60kg 5.25L 0:10.7
0 n CATCH THE CAT Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 14
1 Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 128.0kg Prizemoney $3,344

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Flying The Flag Dam Penthouse Mouse
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1000m W&P% 14-29

Owners Purple Kingdom Syndicate (nom: Mr Ulveen Nagadoo), C.areer. rot 1 Mth.s 8101 1st UP L1000 2nd Up .1'0_0_0
Colours Purple, silver chevrons and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
lngL of FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  1200m Clhcp Synth M V'rensburg 58 14 Quick Wit 57kg L
70f11 FAIRR  Mon 20Sep21 1200m CLHcp Synth M V'rensburg 61 1 5/1 Capulet's Heart 60kg 4.25L 0:12.1
30f9 FAIR  Fri13Aug2l 1400m CLHcp Synth W Kennedy 60 7  9/2 Que Cosas 59kg 2.00L 0:03.1
70f15 FAIR  Fri30Jul2l  1400m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg 60 20/1 Princess Zena 58kg 2.00L 0:09.1
60of11 FAIRR  Mon5Jjul2l  1000m CLHcp Synth S Naidoo 60 2 17/2 Hereinafter 59g 6.00L 0:05.
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[EJ FORWARD MARCH

4 year old b unknown
Sire Pathfork Dam Right And Ready
Breeder Unknown

Trainer T Laing Barrier 4
Jockey C Maujean 128.0kg Prizemoney $6,196
Win Range 1400m W&P% 7-47

Owners Mr E A Braun Career 15:1-1-5 12 Mths 11:1-1-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Colours Royal blue, emerald green, red and white quartered, emerald green Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
sleeves and cap Jockey 8:1-1-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 8:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f16 FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1200m Clhcp Synth  CMaujean 58 4 Quick Wit 57kg L
30f14 FAIR  Fri150ct21  1600m CLHcp Synth  C Maujean 60 8 25/1 Abia 54kg 3.25L 0:04.
70f9 FAIRR  Tue7Sep2l  1300m CLNv Synth  C Maujean 59 8/10|}g2e§merizing Moon 60kg 4.50L
80of13 FAIR  Fri13Aug2l 1200m CLHcp Synth  C Maujean 53 25/1 Isoi Sox 57kg 3.75L 0:02.3
70f13 FAIR  Mon5Jul2l  1400m CLHcp Synth K Minnie 58 8  5/1 Duchess Of State 51kg 6.50L 0:10.
@ DERECHO Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 5
o Jockey Charles Ndlovu 127.0kg Prizemoney $7,376
3 year old b unknown o Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-42
Sire Coup De Grace Dam Nordic Wind
Breeder Unknown 1.2, 1.2, 0-()- 0-()-
Owners Miss J T A Greeff :?ree(;326103 1 (1;2 I\lclltlgfllg.é 31 ;Stﬂ Uol?ol.é) é) 0 ﬁnd Up0.1600000
Colours Purple, white maltese cross, white and purple hooped sleeves and cap irm O:L-0- 000 bi1-2- OTt UU-L- eavy U4-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:1-3-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov21 ~ 1200m Clhcp Synth  CNdlovu 58 5 Quick Wit 57kg L
16
14 of 15 FAIR  Fri10Oct2l1 ~ 1000m CLHcp Synth K Minnie 59 10 40/1 Variety Breeze 62kg 8.75L 0:05.
110f 11 FAIR  Mon 20Sep21 1200m CLHcp Synth K Minnie 60 2  9/1 Capulet's Heart 60kg 12.75L 0:12.1
1of18 FAIR  Fri30Jul2l  1200m CLMd Good G Cheyne 60 11  5/1 Derecho 60kg 1.25L 0:04.5
20f12 FAIR  Fril6jul2l  1200m CLMd Good G Cheyne 57 4 7/2 Just Judy 5%g 1.00L 0:07.1
STREET DANCING Trainer Kumaran Naidoo Barrier 2
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 126.0kg Prizemoney $4,357
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-40

Sire William Longsword Dam Dubai Dancing
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs S Govender, K G Naidoo & Miss Trinisha Pill C.areer. S0 12 Mth.s 6101 st UR L1000 2nd Up .1'0_0_0
Colours Navy blue, red and navy blue checked sleeves, navy cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
iJGPL of FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1200m Clhcp Synth M Mjoka 57 2 Quick Wit 57kg L
l1of14 FAIR  FrilOct2l ~ 1200m CLMd Synth R Danielson 59 13 11/2 Street Dancing 59kg 0.75L 0:07.8
30f16 FAIR  Fri3Sep21  1200m CLMd Good M Yeni 58 13 11/10C£5étello Campanula 5%g 1.75L
70f15 SCOT  Sun25Jul2l  1400m CLMd Good A Mgudlwa 56 50/1 Trump My Queen 56kg 7.50L 0:02.
60of9 SCOT Sun1ljul2l 1600m CLMd Good T Gumede 59 11/10(%)5e6engrowthelilacs 60kg 8.50L
VO LTRON Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 11
Jockey Ryan Munger 126.0kg Prizemoney $6,636
3 year old gr unknown Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-33
Sire Lance Dam Silver Jay
g;s:gf:'\‘jl?'énj’ﬁ”van ket Career 91-1-1 12 Miths 10111 1stUp 10-0:0 20 Up 10:0:0
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 81-0-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5J6PL of FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1200m Clhcp Synth R Munger 57 11 Quick Wit 57kg L
10 of 10 TURF  Sat 25Sep21  1200m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 59 7 10/1 Life Goes On 54kg 9.50L 0:09.2
60f 10 TURF  Sun 22Aug2l 1160m CLHcp Good GV Niekerk 57 7/1 Gal Gadot 57kg 3.25L 0:23.9
30of 6 GREY Sun27Jun2l 1200m CL Good R Fourie 60 1  9/2 Franca 60kg 3.50L 0:06.5
1of9 TURF  Sun30May2l 1200m CLMd Good L Hewitson 57 4 11/4 Voltron 57kg 3.75L 0:03.8
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( [EE] quick wit

5 year old b unknown
Sire Philanthropist Dam Saucy Savannah
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M F De Kock, J Geroudis, M J, M L & M P Sha

Colours White, red maltese cross, striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

1of16 FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  1200m Clhep Synth

1of13 FAIR  Mon 110ct21 1200m CLHcp Synth

50f11 FAIR  Fri10Sep21  1200m CLHcp Good

40f10 FAIR  Fri20Aug2l  1400m CLHcp Synth

50f16 FAIR  Fri30Jul2l1 ~ 1200m CLHcp Good
BLINDLOVE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Just As Well Dam Sarasini

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Viljoen

Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop and sleeves, checked cap

Race Details Track

lngL of FAIR  Fri5Nov21 ~ 1200m Clhcp Synth

1of9 FAIR  Fri80ct2l  1000m CLMd Good

6of 14 FAIR  FrilOct2l ~ 1200m CLMd Synth

90f12 GREY Sun1lApr21 1400m CLMd Good

60f10 GREY Wed3Mar21 1200m CLMd Synth
ELUSIVE DIVA

7 year old b unknown

Sire Elusive Fort Dam Sailaway
Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss E Aldous

Colours Royal blue, white epaulettes, royal blue sleeves, white seams,

Race Details Track
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  1200m Clhcp Synth
16

60of13 FAIR  Mon 110ct21 1200m CLHcp Synth
30f11 FAIR  Mon 20Sep21 1200m CLHcp Synth
150f16 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l ~ 1200m CLHcp Synth
4of 7 FAIR  Tue15Jun2l 1000m CLHcp Synth

J| [ EXd TRIPPIN THE STARS

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Trippi Dam Pointing At A Star

Breeder Unknown

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr J V A Strydom),
Colours White, red braces and sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
iJgL of FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1200m Clhcp Synth
70f12 FAIR  Fri220ct21  1000m CLHcp Synth
110f13 FAIR  Mon 110ct21 1200m CLHcp Synth
70f10 FAIR  Mon 20Sep21 1400m CLHcp Synth
50f9 FAIR  Tue7Sep2l  1300m CLNv Synth

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $9,725
W&P% 12-12

Trainer Duncan McKenzie
Jockey Luyolo Mxothwa 125.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 17:2-0-0 12 Mths 13:2-0-0 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 8:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
L Mxothwa 57 12 $8 Quick Wit 57kg L
L Mxothwa 57 6 2/1 Quick Wit 57kg 0.20L 0:02.9
R Khathi 55 15/2 Afternoon Tea 60kg 4.50L 0:04.1
R Khathi 57 4 11/4 Twice To Heaven 58kg 2.25L 0:04.2
R Khathi 58 12/1 Winter Vacation 55kg 2.50L 0:15.1
Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 13
Jockey M Yeni 121.0kg Prizemoney $3,731

Career 4:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 55 13 Quick Wit 57kg L
S Nggabuko 59 11  8/1 Blindlove 59kg 2.50L 0:09.2
R Munger 59 4 20/1 Street Dancing 59%g 8.25L 0:07.8
R Fourie 60 11 16/1 Kailene 60kg 9.50L 0:01.6
W Kennedy 60 1 20/1 Bingin Beach Sekg 3.50L 0:04.2
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 6
Jockey Teaque Gould 120.0kg Prizemoney $26,436
Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 7-37
Career 43:3-8-5 12 Mths 13:1-0-2 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-2-0
red cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:0-0-3  Dist 10:1-2-0 Track 28:2-4-4  Trk/Dst 10:1-2-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Gould 54 6 Quick Wit 57kg L
T Gould 58 11  20/1 Quick Wit 57kg 4.25L 0:02.9
T Gould 58 7 14/1 Capulet's Heart 60kg 1.00L 0:12.1
K Minnie 59 25/1 Justadoreher 57kg 16.50L 0:18.5
C Ndlovu 60 3 12/1 Elusive Jaid 60kg 5.25L 0:05.8
Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 8
Jockey Craig Zackey 119.0kg Prizemoney $6,749
Win Range 1000m W&P% 5-30
Mrs Career 20:1-3-2 12 Mths 14:1-1-1 1stUp 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-0  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 11:1-0-1 ~ Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 54 8 Quick Wit 57kg L
K Steyn 53 5 50/1 Talia Al Ghul 54kg 6.50L 0:09.1
M Mijoka 58 2 22/1 Quick Wit 57kg 7.75L 0:02.9
A Andrews 61 20/1 Justadoreher 60kg 5.25L 0:11.6
R Munger 59 22/10|}(/)Izez§merizing Moon 60kg 4.25L

Win Range 1000m W&P% 25-25
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Race 4 thisisracing Maiden Handicap 1600m
Prize $5,869. 1st $3,667. 2nd $1,173. 3rd $588. 4th $294. 5th $147.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Absolutely Fab (SAF) R Fourie Jacques Strydom x648285233 24:0-5-2 $6374 0% 29% 5 132
2. Fort Snow (SAF) R Danielson Jaap Visser x675223533 18:0-3-5 $8276 0% 44% 13 132
3. Freezing Fast (SAF) Ryan Munger Jacques Strydom 4457538569 32:0-3-3 $5972 0% 19% 15 132
4. Born A Star (SAF) Kyle Strydom (a3) ~ Jacques Strydom x23235664 7:0-2-2 $3568 0% 57% 11 131
5. Cyclops Jack (SAF) Shannon Devoy Jacques Strydom 3672667064 20:0-2-1 $3024 0% 15% 4 131
6. Mr Linebreaker (SAF) ~ Warren Kennedy Gavin Smith 2488077 6:0-0-0 $299 0% 0% 16 129
7. On The Warpath (SAF) M Yeni Zietsman Qosthuizen ~ x625960584 15:0-1-0 $1,194 0% 7% 6 129
8. Khal Drogo (SAF) C Maujean Juan Nel xs90886757 9:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 129
9. Grace From Above (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Gavin Smith 1457575422 19:0-3-1 $5735 0% 21% 1 125
10. Meadow Beauty (SAF)  Craig Zackey Jaap Visser x8585 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 123
11. Jackson's Duel (SAF)  Greg Cheyne Zietsman Oosthuizen ~ x75649 5:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 14 122
12. Golden Spring (SAF)  Mpumelelo Mjoka ~ Duncan McKenzie x606088099 9:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 121
13. Red Ruby (SAF) Jarryd Penny Cliffie Miller x09486 5:0-0-0 $276 0% 0% 2 120
14. Bravestarr (SAF) Yuzae Ramzan (ab) Jacques Strydom x099940953 21:0-1-3 $3,520 0% 19% 9 118

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Race 4 thisisracing Maiden Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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ABSOLUTELY FAB

4 year old b unknown
Sire Elusive Fort Dam Be Fabulous
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Bruce Allen, Arie Jacobs & Herman Wagner,
Colours dark green, gold chevron, black collar, black cuffs and cap

Race Details

UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1600m Clmdhcp
14

60f13 FAIR  Fri220ct21  1600m CLMd
40f10 FAIR  Fri24Sep21  1400m CLMd
80f13 FAIR  Tue7Sep2l  1300m CLMd
20f10 FAIR  Fri6Aug2l  1400m CLMd

/" | FORT SNOW

Lo ”‘
[ 4 year old b unknown
Sire Elusive Fort Dam Crushed Ice
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs K L Kapnias, M J Kapnias & A M Kapnias

Track
Synth

Synth

Good
Synth

Good

Colours Yellow, pink collar, pink sleeves and cap, yellow cuffs

Race Details
UPLof FAIR

14
60f9 VAAL
TURF

70f8
VAAL

50f6
20of7 TURF

Fri 5Nov21  1600m Clmdhcp

Thu 140ct21  1501m CLMdHcp
Sat 25Sep21  1450m CLMd

Tue 31Aug21 1700m CLMd
Sun 15Aug21 1600m CLMd

] FREEZING FAST

5 year old b unknown

Sire What A Winter Dam Soft Snow
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S R Potgieter

Track
Synth

Good
Good

Good
Good

Colours Purple, lime green band of diamonds, purple sleeves, lime green

diamonds and cap
Race Details
40f14 FAIR
40of8 FAIR
50f8 FAIR
70f10 VAAL
50f9 TURF

Fri5Nov21  1600m Clmdhcp
Fri 220ct21  1400m CLMd
Mon 110ct21 1200m CLMd
Thu 9Sep21  1450m CLMd
Sat4Sep21  1200m CLMd

I3 BORN A STAR

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Admiral Kitten Dam Galaxy Gold
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L Brunchault

Track
Synth
Synth
Synth
Good
Good

Colours Red, black chevrons, yellow sleeves, red seams, red cap, yellow star

Race Details

EJEL of FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1600m Clmdhcp
20f9 FAIRR  Fri80ct21  1400m CLMd
30f10 FAIR  Fri24Sep21  1200m CLMd
20f6  FAIRR  Fri17Sep21  1000m CLMd
30f9 FAIR  Fri30ul2l  1200m CLMd

Track
Synth

Good
Good
Synth
Good

Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 5
Jockey R Fourie 132.0kg Prizemoney $6,374
Win Range - W&P% 0-29
Career 24:0-5-2 12 Mths 19:0-4-2 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 24:0-5-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Fourie 60 5 Grace From Above 57kg L
K Strydom 5 3 17/20I‘83b3etween Dreams 60kg 2.75L
R Munger 60 7 251 Call It Fate 57kg 6.00L 0:03.3
K Steyn 60 12/10%i3a§nonds And Toads 60kg 5.75L
K Steyn 60 40/10%%?edy Of Manners 57kg 1.75L
Trainer Jaap Visser Barrier 13
Jockey R Danielson 132.0kg Prizemoney $8,276
Win Range - W&P% 0-44
Career 18:0-3-5 12 Mths 15:0-3-4 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-3-5  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Danielson 60 13 Grace From Above 57kg L
M Yeni 60 1 11/2 Gilda Gray 60kg 5.75L 0:03.
J Solomons 57 6 25/1(}%&)2 Of The Desert 60kg 13.25L
M Yeni 60 10/3 Princess Kesh 57kg 9.25L 0:04.6
M Yeni 60 8  2/1 Willow Lane 60kg 2.00L 0:04.5
Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 15
Jockey Ryan Munger 132.0kg Prizemoney $5,972
Win Range - W&P% 0-19
Career 32.0-3-3 12 Mths 21:0-1-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:0-1-2  Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Munger 60 15 Grace From Above 57kg L
K Strydom 59 6 12/1 Flash Gala 60kg 2.50L 0:15.1
T Musekiwa 60 4  40/1 Red Bishop 60kg 5.75L 0:09.3
S Khumalo 60 11/1 Master Of Law 57kg 10.00L 0:03.9
D Schwarz 60 22/1 Buck's Fizz 58kg 3.25L 0:01.4
Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 11
Jockey Kyle Strydom 131.0kg Prizemoney $3,568
Win Range - W&P% 0-57
Career 7:0-2-2 12 Mths 8:0-2-2 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-2-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Strydom 5 11 Grace From Above 57kg L
R Fourie 60 8  9/4 Son Of Zeus 60kg 0.75L 0:08.5
R Fourie 58 5 5/1 Soft Spot 58kg 3.00L 0:05.7
R Fourie 58 1 11/10 Que Es Var 60kg 0.20L 0:04.4
M Mjoka 60 1 50/1 Angry Warrior 60kg 2.25L 0:01.2
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Jl [ Bl cYcLops JACK

4 year old b unknown
Sire Wylie Hall Dam Leila's Charger
Breeder Unknown

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr J V A Strydom), Mrs

Colours White, red braces and sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
30f14 FAIR  Fri5Nov21l  1600m Clmdhcp Synth
60of 18 FAIR  Fri290ct21  1200m CLMd Good
70of11 FAIR  Fri150ct21  1600m CLMd Synth
20f13 FAIRR  FrilOct2l  1600m CLMd Synth
60f10 FAIR  Fri24Sep21  1200m CLMd Good
54" I3 MR LINEBREAKER

3 year old b unknown

Sire William Longsword Dam Way Of Escape
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S M Botha & Mr G D Smith

Colours Pink and baby blue quartered diagonally baby blue sleeves, white

armbands, quartered cap

Race Details Track
20f14 FAIR  Fri5Nov21l  1600m Clmdhcp Synth
40f9 FAIR  Fri80ct2l  1400m CLMd Good
80f8 DURB Sat11Sep2l 1400m CLMd Good
80of8 KENI  Sat14Aug2l 1600m CLMd Soft
110f11 KENI  Sat10Jul21 ~ 1400m CLMd Heavy
'si* [l ON THE WARPATH
SR 3 year old b unknown

Sire Coup De Grace Dam Irredeemable

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G J Maroun

Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap
Race Details Track
ﬂ’L of FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1600m Clmdhcp Synth
60f8 FAIR  Fri220ct21  1400m CLMd Synth
20f11 FAIR  Fri150ct21  1600m CLMd Synth
50f6 TURF Sat18Sep2l 1450m CLMd Good
90f10 VAAL Thu9Sep21  1450m CLMd Good

EJ KHAL DROGO

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Flower Alley Dam Kahal's Secret
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J P Nel

Colours Terracotta, black star and sleeves , black cap, terracotta star

Race Details Track
iJjL of FAIR  Fri5Nov21 ~ 1600m Clmdhcp Synth
90f10 KENI  Sat29May21 1200m CLMd Soft

10 of 10 KENI ~ Wed 28Apr21 1000m CLHcp Good
80of 10 DURB Sun21Mar21 2001m CLHcp Good
80f13 KENI  Sat6Mar2l  1600m CLMd Good

Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 4
Jockey Shannon Devoy 131.0kg Prizemoney $3,024
Win Range - W&P% 0-15
Career 20:0-2-1 12 Mths 20:0-2-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-1-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 17:0-2-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
S Devoy 59 4 Grace From Above 57kg L
S Devoy 60 15 33/1 Jet Mirage 59%g 11.00L 0:06.9
T Musekiwa 60 6  5/1Justforkix 58kg 12.75L 0:30.5
T Musekiwa 60 8 40/1 Arkaan 58kg 1.00L 0:03.8
M Mjoka 60 40/1 Soft Spot 58kg 7.50L 0:05.7
Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 16
Jockey Warren Kennedy 129.0kg Prizemoney $299
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 59 16 Grace From Above 57kg L
M V'rensburg 60 4 50/1 Son Of Zeus 60kg 2.00L 0:08.5
C Bantam 60 50/1 Amell 60kg 19.25L 0:18.5
C Bantam 57 40/1 Piketberg Alley 60kg 18.75L 0:04.3
L Tarentaal 60 40/1 Night Ruler 60kg 23.25L 0:02.8
Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 6
Jockey M Yeni 129.0kg Prizemoney $1,194
Win Range - W&P% 0-7
Career 15:0-1-0 12 Mths 16:0-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 5 6 Grace From Above 57kg L
C Zackey 58 8  4/1Flash Gala 60kg 4.25L 0:15.1
L Mxothwa 58 2 10/1 Justforkix 58kg 2.50L 0:30.5
T Matsoele 57 17/2 Icy Night 54kg 4.50L 0:01.6
C Dicken 57 50/1 Master Of Law 57kg 14.00L 0:03.9
Trainer Juan Nel Barrier 3
Jockey C Maujean 129.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 9:.0-0-0 12 Mths 80-0-0 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 59 3 Grace From Above 57kg L
S Mbhele 60 1 25/1 Keep It Secret 57kg 9.75L 0:05.9
S Mbhele 54 7 66/1 Barney Mcgrew 59kg 13.00L 0:10.
S Mbhele 52 4 66/1 Warrior Bling 60kg 7.50L 0:02.4
X Carstens 60 13  66/1 Greenlightflash 60kg 8.50L 0:01.7
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IE] GRACE FROM ABOVE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Anasa

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr F Du Toit

Colours Black, yellow stripe, black sleeves and cap, yellow stars

Race Details Track
1of14 FAIR  Fri5Nov21l  1600m Clmdhcp Synth
40f11 FAIR  Fri150ct2l  1600m CLMd Synth
50f13 FAIR  FrilOct2l  1600m CLMd Synth
70f13 FAIR  Fri10Sep21  2001m CLMd Good
50f11 FAIR  Fri13Aug2l 2001m CLMd Synth

" 1] MEADOW BEAUTY

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Flower Alley Dam Far Hills

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M J Kapnias & A M Kapnias

Colours Dark green, maroon V, dark green and maroon hooped sleeves, dark

green and white striped cap

Race Details Track
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  1600m Clmdhcp Synth
14

80of9 TURF Sat90ct21  1450m CLMd Soft
50f9 VAAL Tue 28Sep21 1600m CLMd Good
80f8 TURF Sat11Sep2l 1200m CLMd Good
50f8 VAAL Tue 24Aug21 1000m CLMd Good

]
JACKSON'S DUEL

4 year old b unknown

Sire Jackson Dam Supreme Duel

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Viljoen

Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop and sleeves, checked cap

Race Details Track
iJjL of FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1600m Clmdhcp Synth
70f15 FAIR  Mon 110ct21 1900m CLMd Synth
50f5 VAAL Thu16Sep21 1800m CLMd Good
6of 6 VAAL Thu19Aug2l 2400m CLMd Good
4of6  VAAL Thu24Jun2l 1800m CLMd Good
GOLDEN SPRING

4 year old b unknown

Sire Pomodoro Dam Cause To Believe

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Hass T/a Reinels Stud

Colours Red, blue maltese cross and sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1600m Clmdhcp Synth
14

60f13 FAIR  Fri17Sep21  1600m CLMd Synth
10 of 16 FAIR  Fri3Sep21 ~ 1200m CLMd Good
60of7 FAIR  Fri13Aug2l 1200m CLMd Synth
100f 12 FAIR ~ Fri23Jul2l ~ 1000m CLMd Synth

Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 1
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 125.0kg Prizemoney $5,735
Win Range 1600m W&P% 0-21
Career 19:0-3-1 12 Mths 16:1-3-1 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-3-0  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
M V'rensburg 57 1  $18 Grace From Above 57kg L
R Danielson 60 5  6/1 Justforkix 58kg 8.75L 0:30.5
W Kennedy 60 14  10/1 Arkaan 58kg 3.75L 0:03.8
Y Ramzan 58 10/1 Mhlabeni 60kg 16.75L 0:14.9
W Kennedy 60 4/1 My Boy Reecey 56kg 8.00L 0:03.
Trainer Jaap Visser Barrier 8
Jockey Craig Zackey 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 56 8 Grace From Above 57kg L
M Yeni 60 2 Golden Aspen 60kg 8.50L 0:03.
M Yeni 60 1 18/1 Ontheverge 60kg 5.00L
W Marwing 58 25/1 Stolen Kiss 58kg 10.25L 0:05.4
M Yeni 60 28/1 Alula's Star 58kg 8.75L 0:02.1
Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 14
Jockey Greg Cheyne 122.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Cheyne 55 14 Grace From Above 57kg L
G Cheyne 60 13 50/1 Flying Pekan 60kg 7.25L 0:08.7
S Mosia 60 16/1 Monsoon Kenny 56kg 14.75L 0:02.2
M Yeni 60 5/1 Manterio 60kg 16.25L 0:01.8
R Munger 60 2  28/1 Time Spirit 60kg 6.75L 0:01.6
Trainer Duncan McKenzie Barrier 7
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 121.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 9:0-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Mjoka 55 7 Grace From Above 57kg L
R Khathi 60 50/1 Ashwaaq 57kg 5.75L 0:03.5
R Khathi 60 40/10%alsgello Campanula 59kg 8.50L
S Khathi 60 40/1 Angel Of Time 58kg 4.75L 0:02.8
T Gould 58 100/1 Ownyourfate 60kg 8.75L 0:02.9
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RED RU BY Trainer Cliffie Miller Barrier 2
Jockey Jarryd Penny 120.0kg Prizemoney $276
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Captain Of All Dam Rubybay
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Messrs W Volschenk, G A Basel & M A Michael & Mrs c.a reer. 5000 12 Mth.s 6000 1st Up, 1000 2nd Up :_LO_O_O
Colours Blue and grey checked diamonds, blue and grey halved sleeves, grey cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
l1J4PL of FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  1600m Clmdhcp Synth  J Penny 54 2 Grace From Above 57kg L
120f13 FAIR ~ Mon 110ct21 1300m CLMd Synth M V'rensburg 59 5 20/1 African Hoopoe 59kg 14.00L 0:03.1
90f16 FAIR  Fri3Sep2l1  1200m CLMd Good T Gould 58 25/10C0alsgello Campanula 5%g 7.25L
40f13 FAIR  Wed 11Aug21 1300m CLMd Synth T Gould 58 1 25/1 Capulet's Heart 60kg 3.50L 0:04.8
8of 12 FAIR  Fri25Jun2l  1400m CLMd Good  C Habib 60 12  20/1 Twice To Heaven 60kg 11.50L 0:01.5
‘l_lf BRAVESTARR Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 9
Jockey Yuzae Ramzan 118.0kg Prizemoney $3,520
5 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-19
Sire Brave Tin Soldier Dam She's A Star
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr J V A Strydom), Mrs C'areer. 21013 12 Mth5.15'0_0_3 st Up. 4000 2nd Up 1_1'0_0_1
Colours White, red braces and sleeves, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-1-3  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 14:0-0-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
lleL of FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  1600m Clmdhcp Synth Y Ramzan 54 9 Grace From Above 57kg L
10 of 18 FAIR  Fri290ct21  1200m CLMd Good T Musekiwa 60 6 100/1 Jet Mirage 59%g 12.75L 0:06.9
90f11 FAIR  Fri150ct21  1600m CLMd Synth S Devoy 60 7 50/1 Justforkix 58kg 19.50L 0:30.5
90f13 FAIR  FrilOct2l  1600m CLMd Synth M Mjoka 60 6 40/1 Arkaan 58kg 9.50L 0:03.8
90f10 FAIR  Fri17Sep21  1600m CLMd Synth R Fourie 60 20/10%3ige The Standard 60kg 16.25L
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Race 5 Play Soccer 6, 10 And 13 Fm 76 Handicap (F & M) 1600m
Prize $5,869. 1st $3,667. 2nd $1,173. 3rd $588. 4th $294. 5th $147.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Princess Of Fire (SAF)  Tatenda Musekiwa  Jacques Strydom x81755302s 23:4-2-2 $13,791 17% 35% 16 139
2. Gimme Gimme Gimme  Yuzae Ramzan (a6) ~ Gavin Smith x324546559 24:3-5-4 $19908 13% 50% 9 138
(SAF)

3. Mifid Two (SAF) Warren Kennedy Gavin Smith x$25531190 15:3-1-1 $11598 20% 33% 7 137
4. Beneficiary (SAF) Kyle Strydom (a3) ~ Jacques Strydom x638628161 40:6-4-4 $21,745 15% 35% 11 136
5. Soller (SAF) C Maujean T Laing x981400122 12:2-3-0 $11,769 17% 42% 10 132
6. Respectable Miss (SAF)  Greg Cheyne Alan Greeff 2113415534 16:3-1-3 $13313 19% 44% 8 131
7. Scarborough Fair (SAF)  Luyolo Mxothwa Sharon Kotzen x235442446 32:2-6-5 $20730 6% 41% 2 131
8. Stage Dance (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Gavin Smith X679583562 19:2-3-3 $16,703 11% 42% 3 131
9. Mistress Of Means (SAF) R Fourie Sharon Kotzen 4413188005 23:4-0-7 $17.240 17% 48% 1 129
10. Lucy Belle (SAF) Sandile Khathi Alan Greeff 1055143544 12:1-2-2 $7959 8% 42% 4 126
11. Lady Of The Flame R Danielson Jaap Visser x$82123337 15:1-2-5 $10324 7% 53% 12 121
(SAF)
12. Granadilla (SAF) Craig Zackey Montana Turner x215095690 19:2-1-2 $7811 11% 26% 15 118
13. Mayfern (SAF) M Yeni Zietsman Oosthuizen 3226942565 30:2-4-4 $15197 7% 33% 14 118
14. Meeneera (SAF) Ryan Munger Juan Nel x5124690 7:1-1-0 $5030 14% 29% 6 117
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Race 5 Play Soccer 6, 10 And 13 Fm 76 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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Jl [ M PRINCESS OF FIRE

4 year old b unknown
Sire Louis The King Dam Romanesque
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $13,791
W&P% 17-35

Trainer Jacques Strydom
Jockey Tatenda Musekiwa 139.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 2001m

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr J V A Strydom), Mrs C.areer. 23422 12 Mth's 17322 1st Up, 20-1-0- 2nd Up _2'0_0_0
Colours White, red braces and sleeves, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 23:4-2-2  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
l1J4PL of FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  1600m Clhcp Synth T Musekiwa 63 16 Lucy Belle 57kg L
80of 12 FAIR  Fri290ct21  2400m CLHcp Good Y Ramzan 52 1 25/1 Follow The Star 52kg 8.25L 0:03.
1of8 FAIR  Fri150ct21  2001m CLHcp Synth R Danielson 55 2 14/1 Princess Of Fire 55kg 1.00L 0:13.8
70f10 FAIR  Fri17Sep21  1600m CLHcp Synth K Steyn 59 25/1 Wings Of Fire 55kg 4.75L 0:05.
50f9 FAIR  Tue7Sep21 1600m CLHcp Synth K Steyn 62 25/10605a92inginthegrass 59%kg 4.50L
n GIMME GIMME GIMME Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 9
Jockey Yuzae Ramzan 138.0kg Prizemoney $19,908

5 year old b unknown
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Ki Magee
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1250m - 1400m W&P% 13-50

Owners Messrs S Govender, V R Hoffeldt , Andre Van Schaik C'areer. 24354 12 Mth5.11'0_2_1 st Up. 40-00 2nd Up 1_1'0_0_1
Colours red and navy blue diamonds, red sleeves, navy cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:3-4-3  Soft 40-1-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
lleL of FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  1600m Clhcp Synth Y Ramzan 63 9 Lucy Belle 57kg L
30f8 FAIR  FrilOct2l  1400m CLHcp Synth W Kennedy 58 3 5/1 Encryption 60kg 0.75L 0:04.8
20f12 FAIR  Fri3Sep2l  1400m CLHcp Good R Khathi 60 2 5/1Irish Willow 57kg 3.25L 0:05.1
40f8 FAIR  Fri6Aug2l  1400m CLHcp Good W Kennedy 53 5 11/2 Step Lively 59kg 5.25L 0:02.7
50f9 KENI  Sat10Jul2l  1600m CLHcp Heavy R Fourie 57 7/1 Rewrite The Stars 52kg 6.75L 0:19.5
/ i Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 7
@'ﬁ; H M I FID TWO Jockey Warren Kennedy 137.0kg Prizemoney $11,598

4 year old b unknown
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Double Whammy
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1000m - 2001m W&P% 20-33

Owners Messrs Andre Van Schaik, | M Fourie, Z M Bloch & C'areer. 15311 12 Mths.10.2—1—1 st Up, 50-1-0 2nd Up L_"I_O_O
Colours Orange, yellow sleeves, grey stars, orange cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-0-0  Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
ZLlJAE,L of FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1600m Clhcp Synth W Kennedy 62 7 Lucy Belle 57kg L
20f12 FAIRR  Mon 2Aug21 1900m CLHcp Synth W Kennedy 57 6 7/2 Nippy Sweetie 61kg L 0:05.6
50f10 FAIR  Fri21May21 2001m CL Good L Hewitson 54 5 10/3 First Street 52kg 6.50L 0:04.2
30f15 FAIR  Tue 11May21 1900m CLHcp Synth L Hewitson 62 16  6/4 Corsage 57kg 2.00L 0:15.6
1of16 FAIR  Fri23Apr21  1900m CLHcp Synth L Hewitson 58 14 9/2 Mifid Two 58kg 1.75L 0:04.7
‘l_lf n BEN EFICIARY Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 11
Jockey Kyle Strydom 136.0kg Prizemoney $21,745

5 year old b unknown
Sire Philanthropist Dam Marcada Tormenta
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 15-35

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr J V A Strydom), Mrs C'areer. 40:6-4-4 12 Mth-s 20413 Lst Up_ 3101 2nd Up _2'0-0-0
Colours White, red braces and sleeves, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 40:6-4-4  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
iJ4PL of FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1600m Clhcp Synth K Strydom 62 11 Lucy Belle 57kg L
60of10 FAIR  Fri220ct21  1200m CLHcp Synth K Strydom 58 8 10/1 Undisclosed 55kg 2.50L 0:03.8
3of11 FAIR  Mon 110ct21 1400m CLHcp Synth M Mjoka 59 3 20/1 Celtillus 60kg 1.75L 0:03.8
80of12 FAIR  Fri10Sep21  1200m CLHcp Good S Devoy 57 25/1 Dive Captain 57kg 6.75L 0:11.
60f13 FAIR  Fri13Aug2l 1200m CLHcp Synth S Devoy 57 25/1 Pot Sox 57kg 3.25L 0:02.3
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5 B soLLer

4 year old b unknown

Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Ex Unitate Vires
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D L Brugman

Colours Royal blue,black stars,light blue sleeves, white stars, light blue cap, red

star

Race Details

ﬂ’L of FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1600m Clhcp
90f10 FAIR  Fri17Sep21  1600m CLHcp
8of 12 FAIR  Fri3Sep2l  1400m CLHcp
1of16 FAIR  Fri30Jul2l ~ 1600m CLHcp
40f13 FAIR  Mon5Jul2l  1400m CLHcp

® A RESPECTABLE MIsS

4 year old b unknown

Sire Jackson Dam Respectable Lady
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs D J Sherrell & Mr L Sherrell

Track
Synth

Synth
Good
Good
Synth

Colours Black, white sleeves, black armbands and cap, white peak

Race Details

20f14 FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1600m Clhcp
1of12 FAIR  Mon 20Sep21 2001m CLHcp
1of12 FAIR  Fri3Sep2l  2001m CLHcp
30f10 FAIR  Wed 11Aug21 1600m CLHcp
40of11 FAIR  Fril6Jul2l ~ 2001m CLHcp

=" [l SCARBOROUGH FAIR

5 year old b unknown
Sire Capetown Noir Dam Olympic Affair
Breeder Unknown

Track
Synth
Synth
Good
Synth
Good

Owners Mrs D Jithoo, Messrs | D Berg, Kenny K Govender, G

Colours Yellow, purple hoops, quartered cap

Race Details

iJjL of FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1600m Clhcp
20f8 FAIR  FrilOct2l  1400m CLHcp
30f12 FAIR  Fri3Sep21  1400m CLHcp
50f11 FAIR  Wed 11Aug21 1300m CLHcp
40f9 FAIR  Fril6Jul2l  1600m CLHcp

" [E STAGE DANCE

5 year old b unknown
Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Star On Stage
Breeder Unknown

Track
Synth

Synth
Good
Synth
Good

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $11,769
W&P% 17-42

Trainer T Laing
Jockey C Maujean 132.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Career 12:2-3-0 12 Mths 11:2-3-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 60 10 Lucy Belle 57kg L
C Maujean 57 12/1 Wings Of Fire 55kg 8.25L 0:05.
E Webber 58 9/2 Irish Willow 57kg 11.50L 0:05.1
C Maujean 55 8 25/1 Soller 55kg 4.50L 0:15.9
E Webber 57 2 40/1 Duchess Of State 51kg 4.50L 0:10.
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 8
Jockey Greg Cheyne 131.0kg Prizemoney $13,313
Win Range 1400m - 2001m W&P% 19-44
Career 16:3-1-3 12 Mths 13:3-2-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-1-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-2-2  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 5:3-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
G Cheyne 5 8 Lucy Belle 57kg L
G Cheyne 57 9 5/2 Respectable Miss 57kg 3.25L 0:04.
S Khathi 58 11 17/2 Respectable Miss 58kg 2.25L 0:13.6
G Cheyne 55 7 17/2 Wings Of Fire 59%g 1.50L 0:04.4
G Cheyne 58 11  8/1 Palace Queen 58kg 2.25L 0:09.9
Trainer Sharon Kotzen Barrier 2
Jockey Luyolo Mxothwa 131.0kg Prizemoney $20,730
Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 6-41
Career 32:2-6-5 12 Mths 11:0-2-1 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-2-2  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 13:1-1-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 31:2-6-5  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Mxothwa 59 2 Lucy Belle 57kg L
R Munger 54 6  5/1 Encryption 60kg 0.75L 0:04.8
L Mxothwa 58 8 15/2 Irish Willow 57kg 4.50L 0:05.1
C Zackey 59 4/1 Dive Captain 5%g 1.75L 0:10.4
S Khathi 55 1 25/1 Blingking 59g 4.50L 0:02.1
Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 3
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 131.0kg Prizemoney $16,703

Owners Messrs Andre Van Schaik, Dennis Armstrong, T P Zac
Colours Orange, yellow sleeves, grey stars, orange cap

Race Details

EJEL of FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1600m Clhcp
60of12 FAIR  Mon 110ct21 1600m CLHcp
70f8 FAIRR  Tue17Aug2l 1200m CL
90f10 FAIRR  Mon 2Aug21 1200m CLHcp
80of13 FAIR  Fri14May21 1400m CLHcp

Track
Synth

Synth
Synth
Synth
Good

Win Range 1200m - 1600m We&P% 11-42

Career 19:2-3-3 12 Mths 9:1-1-1 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-2-2  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

M V'rensburg 59 3 Lucy Belle 57kg L

Y Ramzan 59 7 12/1Glitter In The Air 57kg 8.50L 0:07.3

Y Ramzan 55 8/1 Valetorio 59kg 3.75L 0:05.3

Y Ramzan 55 25/1 Regimental 58kg 12.00L 0:02.

L Hewitson 60 2 10/3 Encryption 58kg 6.25L 0:05.2
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[E] MISTRESS OF MEANS

5 year old b unknown
Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Meaningful
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs G J Dempsey & Messrs P G De Beyer & S T Dev Na

Colours Turquoise, cerise 'v' bib, halved sleeves reversed, cerise cap, turquoise

peak
Race Details
40f14 FAIR
40f10 FAIR
10f10 FAIR

30f16 FAIR
1of16 FAIR

Fri 5Nov21
Fri 17Sep21
Fri 6Aug21

Fri 25Jun21
Fri 4Jun2l

1600m Clhep
1600m CLHcp
1400m CL

1600m CLHcp
1600m CLHcp

LUCY BELLE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Oratorio Dam Viva La Belle
Breeder Unknown

Owners MrJ S Nestadt
Colours All turquoise

Race Details

1of14 FAIR
11 of 14 FAIR
50f12 FAIR
1of9 FAIR
40f11 FAIR

Fri5Nov21 ~ 1600m Clhcp
Fri 220ct21  1600m CL

Mon 110ct21 1600m CLHcp
Tue 13Jul21  1400m CLMd
Fri25Jun21  1400m CLMd

" 5] LADY OF THE FLAME

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Act Of War Dam Queen Kastanea
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M J Kapnias & A M Kapnias

Track
Synth
Synth
Good

Good
Good

Track
Synth
Synth
Synth
Synth
Good

Colours Dark green, maroon V, dark green and maroon hooped sleeves, dark

green and white striped cap

Race Details

UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1600m Clhcp
14

80of9  VAAL Tue 24Aug2l 1800m CLHcp
20f10 TURF Sat7Aug2l  1600m CLHcp
1of9 VAAL Tue27Jul2l 1450m CLMd
20f7 VAAL Thu8Jul2l  1400m CLMd

/% [[E] GRANADILLA

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Elusive Fort Dam Grandalea
Breeder Unknown

Owners Justin Turner

Track
Synth

Good
Good
Good

Good

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $17,240
W&P% 17-48

Trainer Sharon Kotzen
Jockey R Fourie 129.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Career 23:4-0-7 12 Mths 10:2-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-0-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 23:4-0-7  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R Fourie 5 1 Lucy Belle 57kg L
R Munger 55 3 10/1 Wings Of Fire 55kg 2.25L 0:05.
C Zackey 60 11 10/10|}g§si3tress Of Means 60kg 0.30L
R Fourie 60 10 10/1 Thandekhile 53kg 3.00L 0:42.4
R Fourie 59 2 10/1 Mistress Of Means 59g 0.50L 0:09.
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 4
Jockey Sandile Khathi 126.0kg Prizemoney $7,959
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 8-42
Career 12:1-2-2 12 Mths 9:2-0-1 1stUp 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-2-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Khathi 57 4 $34 Lucy Belle 57kg L
S Khathi 60 13  22/1 Lollapalooza 60kg 10.75L 0:04.
S Khathi 57 4 7/1Glitter In The Air 57kg 5.25L 0:07.3
F Herholdt 60 4 11/2 Lucy Belle 60kg 0.30L 0:05.6
F Herholdt 60 4  3/1Respectable Miss 60kg 3.25L 0:03.1
Trainer Jaap Visser Barrier 12
Jockey R Danielson 121.0kg Prizemoney $10,324
Win Range 1450m W&P% 7-53
Career 15:1-2-5 12 Mths 11:1-2-4 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-2-5  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Danielson 5 12 Lucy Belle 57kg L
M Yeni 60 4/1 Fasinada 57kg 8.25L 0:06.2
M Yeni 55 6 11/1 Timeforthat 53kg 0.75L 0:24.
M Yeni 60 5 1/30L§1d3)/ Of The Flame 60kg 0.30L
M Yeni 60 7 evens Mckenna Skye 56kg 0.20L 0:03.3
Trainer Montana Turner Barrier 15
Jockey Craig Zackey 118.0kg Prizemoney $7,811

Colours White, green star and collar, white sleeves, green seams and cuffs, white

cap, green star

Race Details

ﬂ’L of FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1600m Clhcp
20f10 FAIR  Fri17Sep21  1600m CLHcp
1of13 FAIR  Fri3Sep21  1600m CLHcp
50f9 FAIR  Fril3Aug2l 1400m CLHcp
150f15 FAIR  Fri16Jul21 ~ 1400m CLHcp

Track
Synth

Synth
Good
Synth
Good

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 11-26

Career 19:2-1-2 12 Mths 11:1-1-0 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-0-1  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 18:2-1-2  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400

C Zackey 54 15 Lucy Belle 57kg L

L Bester 57 5  5/1 La Duchesse 58kg 0.75L 0:09.4

C Zackey 55 10 18/1 Granadilla 55kg 2.75L 0:15.4

J Penny 55 20/1 Que Cosas 59%g 3.50L 0:03.1

E Webber 55 40/1 Emaline 59kg 9.25L 0:08.2
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MAYFERN

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Croc Valley

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Viljoen

Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop and sleeves, checked cap

Race Details Track
3of14 FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  1600m Clhcp Synth
20f14 FAIR  Fri150ct21  1600m CLHcp Synth
20f12 FAIR  Mon 110ct21 1600m CLHcp Synth
60f10 FAIR  Fri17Sep21  1600m CLHcp Synth
90f12 FAIR  Fri3Sep2l ~ 2001m CLHcp Good

| { ] MEENEERA

L 4 year old b unknown
Sire Dynasty Dam Musayha
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs Joey Foo-kune & Andre Van Schaik
Colours Yellow, purple epaulettes, striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
l1J4PL of FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1600m Clhcp Synth
50f10 FAIR  Mon 20Sep21 1400m CLHcp Synth
1of1l FAIR  Mon 2Aug21 1600m CLMd Synth
20f11 FAIR  Fri25Jun2l  1400m CLMd Good
40f11 VAAL Thu13May21 1450m CLMdHcp Good

Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 14
Jockey M Yeni 118.0kg Prizemoney $15,197
Win Range 1600m W&P% 7-33
Career 30:2-4-4 12 Mths 14:1-3-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-2-3  Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 7:0-0-1 Track 14:1-3-0  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 54 14 Lucy Belle 57kg L
R Munger 59 4 8/1 Abia 54kg 2.00L 0:04.
R Munger 54 5 11/1Glitter In The Air 57kg 2.25L 0:07.3
R Munger 60 10/1 La Duchesse 58kg 4.25L 0:09.4
R Munger 60 10/1 Respectable Miss 58kg 7.75L 0:13.6
Trainer Juan Nel Barrier 6
Jockey Ryan Munger 117.0kg Prizemoney $5,030

Win Range 1600m W&P% 14-29

Career 7:1-1-0 12 Mths 81-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

R Munger 5 6 Lucy Belle 57kg L

C Maujean 59 11/1 Justadoreher 60kg 3.75L 0:11.6

R Munger 60 1  5/2 Meeneera 60kg 0.75L 0:03.3

R Fourie 60 1  5/1 Respectable Miss 60kg 0.50L 0:03.1

K Matsunyane 52 6 50/1 Riccardo 57kg 4.25L 0:04.2
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Race 6 Racing Association Contributes R5000 Mr 68 Handicap 2001m

Prize $5,869. 1st $3,667. 2nd $1,173. 3rd $588. 4th $294. 5th $147.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Capernaum (SAF)
2. Burnt Horizon (SAF)

4. Fresh From The Us (SAF)

5. King Julian (SAF)
6. Flying Pekan (SAF)

7. Bringbackthemoney
(SAF)

8. Maestro Sonador (SAF)

9. Lotus King (SAF)

10. Ninjinsky's Son (SAF)

11. Raio (SAF)
12. Arkaan (SAF)

13. Charlie Mccreevy (SAF)

14. Perfectly Putt (SAF)
15. Mighty Smart (SAF)

16. Proud Warrior (SAF)

17. Better Days (SAF)

Race 6 Racing Association Contributes R5000 Mr 68 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey
Yuzae Ramzan (ab)
Craig Zackey

Luyolo Mxothwa
R Fourie

Kyle Strydom (a3)
Wayne Agrella

Greg Cheyne

Ryan Munger
Tatenda Musekiwa
Shannon Devoy

C Maujean

M Yeni

R Danielson
Marco V'Rensburg
Mpumelelo Mjoka
Reserve 1

Trainer
Zietsman Oosthuizen
Jurgen van Heerden

Sharon Kotzen

Juan Nel

Zietsman Oosthuizen
Cliffie Miller

Zietsman Oosthuizen
Juan Nel

Jacques Strydom
Jacques Strydom

T Laing

Zietsman Oosthuizen
Jaap Visser

Gavin Smith
Kumaran Naidoo
Zietsman Oosthuizen

Last 10
X636s74414
xs01368

x325265694
x623s00s8s
x01726s675
2028531975

x099164708
4236346380
x90s806655
x340782787
x1356746

125806s00s
x53507s637
x07883s633
3879560400
x804895280

Career
16:2-1-3
5:1-0-1

12:1-3-1
15:1-6-3
14:1-1-1
17:1-1-1

15:1-0-2
17:1-3-4
45:4-9-3
20:0-1-1

6:1-0-1
13:1-1-2
2711-2-2
28:1-4-5
30:2-0-5
20:1-1-1

Prize
$8,170
$3,246

$7,962
$17,012
$5,494
$4,561

$5,342
$7,531
$30,075
$1,993
$4,371
$8,610
$10,243
$16,032
$12,717
$2,149

W%
13%
20%

8%
7%
1%
6%

1%
6%
9%
0%
17%
8%
4%
4%
1%
5%
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P%
38%
40%

42%
67%
21%
18%

20%
47%
36%
10%
33%
31%
19%
36%
23%
15%

Bar Wgt

16
2

135
132

SCRATCHED

18

13

130
129
128
127

127
123
122

9 121
6 120
8 120

15
10
17
14

119
117
115
115

SCRATCHED



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

A% M CAPERNAUM

4 year old b unknown
Sire Querari Dam Muriel Geneste
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $8,170
W&P% 13-38

Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen
Jockey Yuzae Ramzan 135.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 1900m

Owners Mr J E Finlayson Career 16:2-1-3 12 Mths 16:2-1-3 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Colours Green, yellow chevron, green sleeves, yellow chevrons, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 15:2-1-3  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov21  2001m Clhcp Synth Y Ramzan 61 16 Charlie Mccreevy 54kg L
16
60f15 FAIR  Fri220ct21  2200m CL Synth K 'Strydom 59 3 6/1 Cana51kg2.25L 0:07.3
30f8 FAIR  Fri150ct21  2001m CLHcp Synth Y Ramzan 49 7 20/1 Princess Of Fire 55kg 1.25L 0:13.8
6of6  FAIRR  Mon 20Sep21 1600m CLHcp Synth R Munger 55 50/10%5a12inginthegrass 60kg 7.25L
70f13 FAR  MonSul2l  1600m CLHcp Synth K Strydom 55 1 11/1 Blingking 5okg 8.50L 0:02.1
n BU RNT HORIZON Trainer Jurgen van Heerden Barrier 2
Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,246
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1900m W&P% 20-40
Sire Flower Alley Dam Burmese
Breeder Unknown 1.0, 1.0 N ).
Owners The Carefree Syndicate (Nom: Mr J L Van Heerden) Ea ree(; g (1) 8 ! 22 I\lclltg.so6(.)1 00 1 ;stﬂUﬁolélé) 0 ﬁnd Up0.1(.)00000
Colours Turquoise green and navy checks, turquoise green sleeves, navy cuffs, 111 V-V 0" ?0 YT oft L.v-4- eavy UL-U-
turquoise green cap, navy peak Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
iJGPL of FAIR  Fri5Nov21  2001m Clhcp Synth  CZackey 60 2 Charlie Mccreevy 54kg L
120f 12 FAIR  Fri25Jun21  1600m CLHcp Good L Ferraris 59 9 25/1 Cairon 59kg 11.75L 0:04.9
1of13 FAIR  Tue 25May21 1900m CLMd Synth  CMaujean 60 6 15/4 Burnt Horizon 60kg 0.20L 0:03.7
30f13 FAIR  Fri23Apr21  1600m CLMd Synth  C Maujean 60 8 40/1 Demonte 60kg 0.30L 0:03.9
60f11 FAIRR  Fril9Mar21 1400m CLMd Good  CMaujean 60 70/1 Better Days 60kg 8.00L 0:07.4
| @ n Trainer Sharon Kotzen Barrier 7
”/ ¢ i \\.‘ FRESH FROM THE US Jockey Luyolo Mxothwa 130.0kg Prizemoney $7,962
5 year old b unknown . Win Range 1450m W&P% 8-42
Sire Traffic Guard Dam Frost Fairy
Breeder Unknown 1.2, N 1. N1
Owners Ben Botha (pty) Ltd, Messrs G M Kotzen, A Puggia & :a ree(; (} 26103 ! éz n/c||t|;§17.2002 1 ;StﬂUOPO4.(§)01 0 flnd Up0.3600101
Colours Yellow, red diamond, striped sleeves, hooped cap irm U:U-U- f’° e Tt U:0-U- eavy U-U-U-
ockey 2:0-1- ist 0:0-0- rack 4:0-2- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
iJPL of FAIR  Fri5Nov21  2001m Clhcp Synth L Mxothwa 59 7 Charlie Mccreevy 54kg L
6
30f11 FAIR  FrilOct2l ~ 2001m CLHcp Synth R Fourie 54 4 5/2In Auro55kg 4.25L 0:17.9
20f11 FAIR  Fri3Sep2l  1800m CLHcp Good  E Webber 57 4 4/1 lady Defiance 59g 3.25L 0:04.4
20f10 FAIRR  Mon 31May21 1900m CLHcp Synth L Mxothwa 58 3 7/4Full Score 58kg 1.25L 0:07.
60of13 FAIR  Fri7May2l  1600m CLHcp Synth  C Murray 58 10  10/1 Phil's Power 60kg 4.25L 0:05.1
/ hd Trainer Juan Nel Barrier 18
,,é'?,g B KI NG "U I'IAN Jockey R Fourie 129.0kg Prizemoney $17,012
6 year old ch unknown , Win Range 1800m W&P% 7-67
Sire Just As Well Dam Princess Julietta
Breeder Unknown A N q.1. A
Owners Messrs Andre Van Schaik & J P Nel Ea ree(; (} 56106 3 éZ IVclltI;.sO7.1021 1 ;Stﬂuﬁolll(} 2 ﬁnd UpOTS(.)OO4OO
Colours Orange, yellow sleeves, grey stars, orange cap i Li0-4- 00¢ >:0-L- oft Lv-1- eavy U0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  2001m Clhcp Synth R Fourie 59 18 Charlie Mccreevy 54kg L
16
60f16 FAIR  Fri80ct2l  1600m CLHcp Good R Fourie 59 2 5/2 Alado's Pride 58kg 8.25L 0:09.9
20f12 GREY Thu 12Aug21l 1700m CLHcp Synth D Dillon 60 7 13/2 Twice The Flight 59%g 1.50L 0:06.3
30f12 GREY Mon 28Jun2l 1400m CLHcp Synth K Strydom 55 1 25/1 Gold Season 60kg 1.50L 0:08.7
12 0f 12 GREY  Mon 22Mar21 1800m CLHcp Synth T Godden 57 6 7/1Fireonthetrack 57kg 24.75L 0:04.7
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I3 FLYING PEKAN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Flying The Flag Dam Miss Zummerudd
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Viljoen

Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop and sleeves, checked cap

Race Details Track
lngL of FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  2001m Clhcp Synth
11 of 15 FAIR  Fri220ct21  2200m CL Synth
1of15 FAIR  Mon 110ct21 1900m CLMd Synth
70f13 FAIR  Fri10ct21 1600m CLMd Synth
20f10 FAIR  Fri17Sep21  1600m CLMd Synth

J.ﬁ BRINGBACKTHEMONEY

- 4 year old ch unknown

Sire Marchfield Dam You Belong To Me
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr E G R Hughes

Colours Grey, red maltese cross, yellow sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

20f16 FAIR  Fri5Nov21l ~ 2001m Clhep Synth

130f 15 FAIR  Fri220ct21  2200m CL Synth

20f12 FAIR  Fri24Sep21  2001m CLHcp Good

8of11 FAIR  Fri3Sep2l  1800m CLHcp Good

50f6 FAIR  Fri20Aug2l 1600m CLHcp Synth
EJ MAESTRO SONADOR

4 year old b unknown

Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Keep On Dreaming
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Viljoen

Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop and sleeves, checked cap

Race Details Track

lngL of FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  2001m Clhcp Synth

150f16 FAIR  Fri80ct2l  1600m CLHcp Good

90f13 FAIR  FrilOct2l  1400m CLHcp Synth

90f10 FAIR  Fri17Sep21  1600m CLHcp Synth

10f10 FAIR  Fri3Sep2l  1400m CLMd Good
EJ LoTUs KING

4 year old b unknown

Sire Potala Palace Dam Colchium

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J P Nel & Andre Louw

Colours Terracotta, black star and sleeves , black cap, terracotta star

Race Details Track
40f16 FAIR  Fri5Nov21l  2001m Clhcp Synth
20f10 FAIR  Tue7Sep2l  1600m CLHcp Synth
30f8 FAIR  Tue17Aug2l 1900m CLHcp Synth
60of 12 FAIR  Fri6Aug2l  1800m CLHcp Good
30f11 FAIR  Mon5Jul2l  1600m CLHcp Synth

Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 5
Jockey Kyle Strydom 128.0kg Prizemoney $5,494
Win Range 1900m W&P% 7-21
Career 14:1-1-1 12 Mths 11:1-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Strydom 58 5 Charlie Mccreevy 54kg L
K Minnie 56 1 40/1 Cana5ikg 6.25L 0:07.3
R Munger 60 9 15/2 Flying Pekan 60kg 1.50L 0:08.7
R Munger 60 10  4/1 Arkaan 58kg 7.25L 0:03.8
R Munger 60 6 9/40R0%ige The Standard 60kg 4.25
Trainer Cliffie Miller Barrier 4
Jockey Wayne Agrella 127.0kg Prizemoney $4,561
Win Range 1600m W&P% 6-18
Career 17:1-1-1 12 Mths 13:1-2-1 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 8:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Agrella 58 4 Charlie Mccreevy 54kg L
K Steyn 56 7 20/1 Cana 51kg 7.75L 0:07.3
C Zackey 56 5 11/1 Magnum Fire 60kg 0.20L 0:03.
R Khathi 55 14/1 Lady Defiance 59%g 10.00L 0:04.4
R Khathi 54 14/1 Lucky Dancer 60kg 8.75L 0:06.6
Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 1
Jockey Greg Cheyne 127.0kg Prizemoney $5,342
Win Range 1400m W&P% 7-20
Career 15:1-0-2 12 Mths 13:1-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Cheyne 58 1 Charlie Mccreevy 54kg L
M Mijoka 59 10 25/1 Alado's Pride 58kg 24.50L 0:09.9
Y Ramzan 56 9 25/1 The Sands 54kg 5.75L 0:07.7
R Munger 59 7/1 Jaspero 58kg 8.25L 0:07.7
C Zackey 60 7 20/1 Maestro Sonador 60kg 3.25L 0:16.9
Trainer Juan Nel Barrier 13
Jockey Ryan Munger 123.0kg Prizemoney $7,531
Win Range 1300m W&P% 6-47
Career 17:1-3-4 12 Mths 12:1-2-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 17:1-3-4  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
R Munger 56 13 Charlie Mccreevy 54kg L
R Fourie 55 11  11/4 Curious 54kg 0.75L 0:09.8
D Lerena 55 10 11/1 Bhakka 62kg 2.00L 0:03.
T Gould 52 12/1 Cairon 58kg 11.25L 0:02.7
D Lerena 55 1  5/1 La Bastide 54kg 4.25L 0:05.4
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AP EX NiniNsky's soN

7 year old b unknown
Sire A P Answer Dam Green Line
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 3
Jockey Tatenda Musekiwa 122.0kg Prizemoney $30,075
Win Range 1600m - 1900m W&P% 9-36

Owners Messrs E E Griebenow, J VV A Strydom, Mrs M O Stryd :a ree(; g 50:469_3 22 Ncllﬂl‘;i[kzl_zl_l ;stﬂUzp'o&zl—ol 1 flnd Up0§(:)0(—)2(—)0
Colours Black, broad old gold stripe, white braces, old gold sleeves, black and old irm U:U-U- ?0 il oft ZU-z- eavy UU-U-
gold striped cap Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 28:3-5-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov21 ~ 2001m Clhcp Synth T Musekiwa 55 3 Charlie Mccreevy 54kg L
16
90f12 FAIR  Fri150ct21  1600m CL Synth T Musekiwa 57 5 50/1Zig Zag 60kg 12.25L 0:15.7
13 0of 14 FAIR  Mon 110ct21 1000m CL Synth T Musekiwa 56 12 40/1 Tevye 58kg 6.25L 0:11.1
8of14 FAIR  Wed 11Aug21 2001m CLHcp Synth  C Maujean 58 25/1 Crystal Stream 60kg 3.50L 0:05.6
120f 13 FAIR ~ Mon 5Jul2l  2001m CLHcp Synth  F Herholdt 59 4 10/1 Imperious Duke 56kg 10.75L 0:05.7
\ % RAIO Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 9
Jockey Shannon Devoy 121.0kg Prizemoney $1,993
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-10

Sire Soft Falling Rain Dam Toffee Nose
Breeder Unknown

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr J V A Strydom), Mrs C.areer. 2001112 Mths.21.0-1-1 st UR 2000 2nd Up .2'0_0_0
Colours White, red braces and sleeves, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 15:0-1-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5J6PL of FAIR  Fri5Nov21 ~ 2001m Clhcp Synth S Devoy 5 9 Charlie Mccreevy 54kg L
30f15 FAIR  Mon 110ct21 1900m CLMd Synth M Mjoka 60 3 40/1 Flying Pekan 60kg 2.75L 0:08.7
40f11 FAIR  FrilOct21 ~ 2400m CLMd Synth R Munger 60 8 33/1 Immaculate 57kg 2.00L 0:12.5
10 0f 13 FAIR  Fri 10Sep21  2001m CLMd Good T Musekiwa 60 50/1 Mhlabeni 60kg 20.75L 0:14.9
70f10 FAIR  Fri 20Aug2l 2400m CLMd Synth R Khathi 60 10/1 Hukum 60kg 13.75L 0:03.9
ARKAAN Trainer T Laing Barrier 6
Jockey C Maujean 120.0kg Prizemoney $4,371

3 year old b unknown
Sire Soft Falling Rain Dam Musaanada
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1600m W&P% 17-33

Owners Mr E A Braun Career 6:1-0-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours Royal blue, emerald green, red and white quartered, emerald green Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
sleeves and cap Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  2001m Clhep Synth  C Maujean 5 6 Charlie Mccreevy 54kg L
16
1of13 FAIR  FrilOct2l  1600m CLMd Synth  C Maujean 58 4 3/1 Arkaan 58kg 1.00L 0:03.8
30f8 FAIR  Fri10Sep21  1400m CLMd Good  CMaujean 60 4  6/1 Wind Sock 60kg 6.75L 0:02.6
60of9 TURF Tue6Jul2l  1600m CLMd Good  C Mabaya 56 4 6/1 Pride Of Paris 60kg 6.25L 0:03.1
70f10 TURF  Sun20Jun2l 1600m CLMd Good KD Melo 60 5  9/1 Starrywinternight 60kg 5.50L 0:02.1
CHARLIE MCCREEVY Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 8
Jockey M Yeni 120.0kg Prizemoney $8,610
6 year old b unknown Win Range 2001m W&P% 8-31
Sire Irish Flame Dam Pointing East
Breeder Unknown Career131-1-2 12 Mths 81-1-0 1stUp5:0-0-2  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Quiners Mrs 5 Vijoen Firm0:0-0-0  Good 6:0-0-1  Soft1:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop and sleeves, checked cap irm 9:0-0- ?0 YT oft 1:U-U- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of16 FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  2001m Clhcp Synth M Yeni 54 8 $4.8 Charlie Mccreevy 54kg L
20f15 FAIR  Fri220ct21  2200m CL Synth X Ndlovu 54 10 20/1 Cana 51kg 0.30L 0:07.3
50f12 FAIR  Fri24Sep21  2001m CLHcp Good T Gould 55 12 50/1 Magnum Fire 60kg 2.25L 0:03.
80of 10 FAIR  Fri10Sep21  2400m CLHcp Good  C Maujean 54 40/1 Bhakka 59g 10.50L 0:03.5
110f11 FAIR  Fri3Sep21  1800m CLHcp Good R Munger 55 20/1 Lady Defiance 59kg 17.25L 0:04.4
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PERFECTLY PUTT

5 year old b unknown
Sire Vercingetorix Dam Nandi
Breeder Unknown

Owners Sa Punters Forum Syndicate (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr Deva

Colours Black, pink maltese cross, blue sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  2001m Clhcp Synth
16

50f12 FAIR  Fri150ct21  1600m CL Synth
30f13 FAIR  FrilOct2l  1400m CLHcp Synth
110f 11 GREY Mon 19Jul21 1800m CLHcp Synth
70f12 GREY Mon 2LJun21 1600m CLHcp Synth
[rk @

#t3s [ MIGHTY SMART

5 year old gr unknown

Sire Archipenko Dam Stan's Smarty Girl

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hollywood Syndicate (nom: Mr A Delpech)
Colours Yellow, purple stars, yellow cap, purple star

Race Details Track
lngL of FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  2001m Clhcp Synth
140f16 FAIR  Fri80ct2l ~ 1600m CLHcp Good
70f12 FAIR  Fri24Sep21  2001m CLHcp Good
8of 12 FAIR  Fri6Aug2l  1800m CLHcp Good
8of 14 FAIR  Mon 7Jun21l 1600m CLHcp Synth
PROUD WARRIOR

5 year old b unknown

Sire Marchfield Dam Proud Classic

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr B Kalian

Colours Teal, black epaulettes, dayglo pink sleeves, black cap

Race Details Track

30f16 FAIR  Fri5Nov21  2001m Clhcp Synth

8of15 FAIR  Fri220ct21  2200m CL Synth

70f10 FAIR  Fri10Sep21  2400m CLHcp Good

90f14 FAIR  Wed 11Aug21 2001m CLHcp Synth

50f13 FAIR  Mon 2Aug21 2200m CL Synth
BETTER DAYS

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dynasty Dam Miss Moneybags

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Viljoen

Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop and sleeves, checked cap

Race Details Track
iJgL of FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  2001m Clhcp Synth
80f13 FAIR  FrilOct2l  1400m CLHcp Synth
110of 11 FAIR ~ Mon 20Sep21 1300m CLHcp Synth
40f10 FAIR  Tue7Sep2l  1600m CLHcp Synth
80of11 FAIR  Tue17Aug2l 1400m CLHcp Synth

Trainer Jaap Visser Barrier 15
Jockey R Danielson 119.0kg Prizemoney $10,243
Win Range 1400m W&P% 4-19
Career 27:1-2-2 12 Mths 14:0-1-2 1stUp 7:.0-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Danielson 54 15 Charlie Mccreevy 54kg L
G Cheyne 54 6 10/3 Zig Zag 60kg 4.50L 0:15.7
F Herholdt 53 12 14/1 The Sands 54kg 1.25L 0:07.7
K Brewer 50 11/20L&r§1 Of The Manor 59kg 6.75L
R Munger 53 11  10/1 Rocky Coast 52kg 2.75L 0:38.5
Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 10
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 117.0kg Prizemoney $16,032
Win Range 1800m W&P% 4-36
Career 28:1-4-5 12 Mths 11:0-0-3 1stUp 7:0-0-2  2nd Up 6:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:1-4-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
M V'rensburg 53 10 Charlie Mccreevy 54kg L
W Kennedy 55 14 20/1 Alado's Pride 58kg 18.25L 0:09.9
W Kennedy 55 2 4/1 Magnum Fire 60kg 5.25L 0:03.
G Cheyne 54 7/1 Cairon 58kg 13.75L 0:02.7
F Herholdt 57 9  8/1 Pacific Duke 60kg 7.25L 0:11.4
Trainer Kumaran Naidoo Barrier 17
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 115.0kg Prizemoney $12,717
Win Range 1700m - 2400m W&P% 7-23
Career 30:2-0-5 12 Mths 15:0-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-3  Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
M Mjoka 52 17 Charlie Mccreevy 54kg L
C Zackey 54 14 14/1 Cana 51kg 3.25L 0:07.3
E Webber 53 16/1 Bhakka 59kg 9.25L 0:03.5
F Herholdt 53 12/1 Crystal Stream 60kg 5.25L 0:05.6
E Webber 54 14/1 Take The World 59kg 2.50L 0:21.1
Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 14
Jockey Reserve 1 115.0kg Prizemoney $2,149
Win Range 1400m W&P% 5-15
Career 20:1-1-1 12 Mths 18:1-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-0-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 13:1-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
Reserve 52 14 Charlie Mccreevy 54kg L
K Minnie 54 8 25/1 The Sands 54kg 4.50L 0:07.7
R Munger 53 20/1 Alpha Pappa 59kg 11.00L 0:04.5
R Khathi 54 12 20/1 Curious 54kg 4.75L 0:09.8
R Munger 57 8/10If()rf?kie Two Shoes 55kg 7.25L
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Race 7 betontab.co.za Mr 66 Handicap 1000m : 12:45 am
Prize $5,869. 1st $3,667. 2nd $1,173. 3rd $588. 4th $294. 5th $147.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. English Princess (SAF)  Kyle Strydom (a3)  Zietsman Oosthuizen 3902290739 23:1-3-3 $7.794 4% 30% 1 133
2. Kingston Rock (SAF) R Fourie Alan Greeff x079633654 33:3-7-5 $28,883 9% 45% 3 133

SCRATCHED
4. Wicked Grin (SAF) Luyolo Mxothwa Duncan McKenzie x559776745 22:3-2-0 $8,570 14% 23% 2 132
5. Tsar Peter (SAF) Mpumelelo Mjoka ~ Kumaran Naidoo x889415058 8:1-0-0 $3776  13% 13% 14 131
6. Sovereign Supreme Kendall Minnie Alan Greeff x4610s357 7:1-0-1 $4221 14% 29% 5 130
(SAF)
7. Winter Renegade (SAF) R Danielson Jaap Visser x995s71 5:1-0-0 $3895 20% 20% 12 128
8. God Of Thunder (SAF)  Wayne Agrella Montana Turner xs49950831 16:2-0-1 $5030 13% 19% 13 128
9. Line Of Power (SAF) Greg Cheyne Alan Greeff 1484825384 18:1-1-1 $4501 6% 17% 4 128
10. Que Es Var (SAF) M Yeni Zietsman Oosthuizen  x710222408 15:1-3-0 $7116 7% 27% 16 128
11. Global Design (SAF) ~ Warren Kennedy Gavin Smith x450s14 5:1-0-0 $3121 20% 20% 7 127
12. Bumrah (SAF) Yuzae Ramzan (a6) ~ Gavin Smith 2713385032 17:1-2-4 $9.007 6% 41% 6 127
13. Ownyourfate (SAF) Stallone Naidoo Gavin Smith x641432652 14:1-2-1 $6,837 7% 29% 11 127
14. Red Bishop (SAF) Ryan Munger Jacques Strydom 4132333635 22:1-2-5 $9.247 5% 36% 8 126
15. Old Glory (SAF) Charles Ndlovu Alan Greeff x075926673 9:1-1-1 $4,261 11% 33% 10 125
16. Olivine (SAF) C Maujean Duncan McKenzie x50665044s 18:1-1-0 $4888 6% 11% 9 125

Race 7 betontab.co.za Mr 66 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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ENGLISH PRINCESS

4 year old b unknown
Sire Querari Dam Lady B Sharp
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 1
Jockey Kyle Strydom 133.0kg Prizemoney $7,794
Win Range 1000m W&P% 4-30

Owners Mrs § Viljoen Career 23:1-3-3 12 Mths 18:1-3-3 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop and sleeves, checked cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:1-2-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f15 FAIR  Fri5Nov21l  1000m Clhcp Synth K Strydom 60 1 Line Of Power 58kg L
90f12 FAIR  Fri150ct21  1200m CLHcp Synth R Munger 53 2 28/1 Sound Check 56kg 12.50L 0:04.
110f15 FAIR  FrilOct2l ~ 1000m CLHcp Synth R Munger 61 14 11/1 Variety Breeze 62kg 4.75L 0:05.
20f11 FAIR  Mon 20Sep21 1200m CLHcp Synth R Munger 60 5 17/2 Capulet's Heart 60kg 0.50L 0:12.1
20f10 FAIR  Fri3Sep21 ~ 1000m CLHcp Good R Munger 59 9 25/1 Guaquistador 55kg 0.50L 0:26.6
® Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 3
ol n KI NGSTON ROCK Jockey R Fourie 133.0kg Prizemoney $28,883
6 yearold bunknown Win Range 1200m W&P% 9-45
Sire Bold Silvano Dam Rockie Bright
Breeder Unknown Career 333-7-5 12 Mths 11:0-0-2 1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 6:0-2-2
Owners Mrs D J Sherrell . . . )
Colours Black, white sleeves, black armbands and cap, white peak Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:1-1-4 Soft 4:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 7:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
llJSPL of FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1000m Clhcp Synth R Fourie 60 3 Line Of Power 58kg L
10 of 14 FAIR ~ Mon 110ct21 1000m CL Synth G Cheyne 60 11  25/1 Tevye 58kg3.75L 0:11.1
70f7 FAIR  Fri17Sep21  1000m CLHcp Synth G Cheyne 60 15/2 Cruzador 59g 5.25L 0:04.1
90f10 FAIR  Tue17Aug2l 1000m CLHcp Synth G Cheyne 59 5/2 Rock The Kazvar 56kg 10.25L 0:07.5
60f10 FAIRR  Mon 2Aug21 1200m CLHcp Synth T Gould 52 14/1 Regimental 58kg 6.25L 0:02.
* X Trainer Duncan McKenzie Barrier 2
M WICKED GRIN Jockey Luyolo Mxothwa 132.0kg Prizemoney $8,570

5 year old b unknown
Sire Potala Palace Dam Enchanting Smile
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-23

Owners Mrs K P Heera Career 22:3-2-0 12 Mths 11:0-0-0 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Yellow, brown stars and sleeves, yellow stars, brown cap, yellow stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 11:0-2-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 22:3-2-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  1000m Clhcp Synth L Mxothwa 60 2 Line Of Power 58kg L
15
50f10 FAIR  Fri220ct21  1200m CLHcp Synth K Steyn 53 1 25/1 Undisclosed 55kg 1.25L 0:03.8
90f10 FAIR  Fri9Jul21 1000m CLHcp Good K Steyn 53 14/1 Stranger Danger 58kg 6.25L 0:02.6
70f16 FAIRR  Mon 31May21 1200m CLHcp Synth  F Herholdt 62 8 25/1 Radiant Love 57kg 6.50L 0:03.2
70f7 FAIR  Tue 25May21 1200m CLHcp Synth M V'rensburg 57 3 8/1 Regimental 62kg 10.25L 0:01.9
ok H Trainer Kumaran Naidoo Barrier 14
/]1*\-*1\\ TSAR PETER Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 131.0kg Prizemoney $3,776

3 year old b unknown
Sire Querari Dam Ekaterina
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1200m W&P% 13-13

Owners Miss Trinisha Pillay Career 81-0-0 12 Mths 9:1-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours White,royal blue stars and collar,white sleeves,royal blue seams,white Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 81-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
cap, royal blue stars Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1000m Clhcp Synth M Mjoka 59 14 Line Of Power 58kg L

15

80f12 FAIR  Fri290ct21  1200m CL Good M Mjoka 53 4 50/1 Fly My Flag 54kg 10.75L 0:18.

8of9 FAIR  Fri80ct2l  1200m CLNv Good R Danielson 59 6 25/1 Tarantino 60kg 19.50L 0:01.3

90f11 FAIR  Fri3Sep2l  1400m CLHcp Good M Yeni 55 13/2 Gold Rock 60kg 12.25L 0:02.

40f9 FAIR  Fri6Aug2l  1200m CLMdNv Good  E Webber 58 3 10/1 Mousey On Over 59g 5.25L 0:23.
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bed

K3 SOVEREIGN SUPREME

4 year old b unknown
Sire Pathfork Dam Sovereign Flo
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $4,221
W&P% 14-29

Trainer Alan Greeff
Jockey Kendall Minnie 130.0kg
Win Range 1000m

GreTLaL 0L a0t ey nos
Colours White, emerald maltese cross, emerald and white striped sleeves, irm U:U-U- ood ~U-U- oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
emerald cap, white peak Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov21 ~ 1000m Clhcp Synth K Minnie 59 5 Line Of Power 58kg L
15
40f14 FAIR  Mon 110ct21 1000m CL Synth K Minnie 58 7 40/1 Tevye 58kg 1.50L 0:11.1
6of 7 FAIR  Fri17Sep21  1000m CLHcp Synth K Minnie 56 10/1 Cruzador 59kg 5.25L 0:04.1
1of8 FAIR  Tue17Aug2l 1000m CLMd Synth G Cheyne 60 3 11/205(?6v§reign Supreme 60kg 0.75L
150f15 FAIR  Fri30Jul2l ~ 1400m CLMd Good G Cheyne 60 10/1 Cleto 60kg L 0:18.3
0 . Trainer Jaap Visser Barrier 12
7 WINTER REN EGADE Jockey R Danielson 128.0kg Prizemoney $3,895

3 year old b unknown
Sire What A Winter Dam Seminole
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1000m W&P% 20-20

. . Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners Messrs M J Kapnias & A M Kapnias Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Dark green, maroon V, dark green and maroon hooped sleeves, dark irm U:U-U- 00d . 1-U- Tt U:0-U- eavy U:U-U-
green and white striped cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1000m Clhcp Synth R Danielson 58 12 Line Of Power 58kg L
15
90f12 VAAL Thu140ct21 1000m CLHcp Good M Yeni 56 13 12/1 Seemyvision 62kg 7.25L 0:11.7
90f12 VAAL Thu30Sep21 1200m CLHcp Good K Matsunyane 58 4 40/1 Bat Out Of Hell 60kg 10.50L 0:06.7
50f6  TURF  Thu2Sep21  1000m CLHcp Good M Yeni 55 10/1 Prince Of Fire 55kg 13.25L 0:01.7
70f13 GREY Sat3Jul2l  1300m CL Good M Yeni 60 2 13/2 Supreme Quest 60kg 8.75L 0:02.7
T Trainer Montana Turner Barrier 13
é/ * K n GOD OF THUN DER Jockey Wayne Agrella 128.0kg Prizemoney $5,030

6 year old b unknown
Sire Var Dam Thunder Dance
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 13-19

Owners Justin Turner Career 16:2-0-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-1  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours White, green star and collar, white sleeves, green seams and cuffs, white Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 50-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
cap, green star Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 13:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1000m Clhcp Synth W Agrella 58 13 Line Of Power 58kg L

15

40f10 FAIR  Tue17Aug2l 1000m CLHcp Synth M Mjoka 54 7 25/1 Rock The Kazvar 56kg 2.25L 0:07.5

90f16 FAIR  Fri30Jul2l ~ 1200m CLHcp Good  J Penny 58 28/1 Winter Vacation 55kg 6.00L 0:15.1

90f14 FAR  Tue13Jjul2l 1400m CLHcp Synth K Steyn 58 25/1 Al Qaasim 59kg 10.50L 0:07.5

100f 13 FAIR  Fril5Jan21  1200m CLHcp Synth D Lerena 55 1 11/1 Celtillus 59kg 5.00L

8

. [EJ LINE OF POWER

4 year old ch unknown
Sire What A Winter Dam Seventh Storm
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 4
Jockey Greg Cheyne 128.0kg Prizemoney $4,501
Win Range 1000m W&P% 6-17

Owners Messrs D Yutar, B Kantor, L H Paletz & G D Tooch C.areer. 18111 12 Mths'14.1—1—1 st UR L1000 2nd Up :_LO_O_O
Colours Black, yellow seams, yellow sleeves, black armbands, yellow cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-1-1 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 12:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of15 FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1000m Clhcp Synth G Cheyne 58 4 $3.1 Line Of Power 58kg L
40f8 DURB Mon 6Sep21 1000m CLHcp Soft G Cheyne 57 10  5/1 Power Grid 60kg 2.50L 0:07.3
80f9 KENI  Tue10Aug2l 1200m CLHcp Heavy G Cheyne 53 11/1 Ticket To Ride S5kg 6.25L 0:04.9
40f8 KENI  Sat10Jul2l ~ 1000m CLHcp Heavy G Cheyne 56 5  6/1 Fateful 59%g 6.25L 0:14.8
80of 10 KENI  Sat29May21 1000m CLHcp Soft G Cheyne 53 10  5/1 Baltimore Jack 52kg 3.50L 0:08.
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QUE ES VAR

4 year old b unknown

Sire Querari Dam Varlet

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Viljoen

Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop and sleeves, checked cap

Race Details Track
lng’L of FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1000m Clhcp Synth
70f14 FAIRR  Mon 110ct21 1000m CL Synth
lof6  FAIR  Fril7Sep21 1000m CLMd Synth
110of 11 FAIR  Tue 7Sep21  1200m CLHcp Synth
20f8 FAIRR  Tue17Aug2l 1000m CLMd Synth

38 [ GLOBAL DESIGN

L

3 year old b unknown

Sire Global View Dam Arabian Design
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr V C Veeramootoo

Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 16
Jockey M Yeni 128.0kg Prizemoney $7,116
Win Range 1000m W&P% 7-27
Career 15:1-3-0 12 Mths 13:1-3-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 10:1-3-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 58 16 Line Of Power 58kg L
R Munger 56 4 20/1 Tevye 58kg 2.50L 0:11.1
R Munger 60 3 10/3 Que Es Var 60kg 0.20L 0:04.4
R Munger 57 8/1 The Black Manx 60kg 34.50L 0:03.8
R Munger 60 1 4/105(?6v§reign Supreme 60kg 0.75L
Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 7
Jockey Warren Kennedy 127.0kg Prizemoney $3,121

Colours Blue, yellow stars, yellow and blue hooped sleeves, yellow collar and cap

Race Details Track
llJSPL of FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  1000m Clhcp Synth
40f13 FAIR  FrilOct2l  1400m CLHcp Synth
50f8 FAIR  Fri13Aug2l 1200m CLHcp Synth
110f16 FAIR  Fri30Jul2l ~ 1200m CLHcp Good
10f10 FAIR  Fri28May21 1200m CLMd Good

/Y EF] BUMRAH

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Flower Alley Dam Syringa
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M Greene & B C Ralph

Colours Black and white quartered diagonally, lime green sleeves, black and lime

green quartered cap

Race Details Track
20f15 FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1000m Clhcp Synth
70f13 FAIR  Fri150ct21  1200m CLHcp Synth
1of9 FAIR  Tue7Sep21 1200m CLMd Synth
30f7 FAIR  Fril3Aug2l 1300m CLMd Synth
30f7 FAIR  Tuel13Jul2l 1200m CLMd Synth

" FE] OWNYOURFATE

4 year old b unknown
Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Brilliant Idea
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs Danesh Ramdhun & Mr Kamalen Chellen, Mr D

Colours Purple , gold stripe, quartered cap, white collar

Race Details Track
iJSPL of FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1000m Clhcp Synth
6of 14 FAIR  Mon 110ct21 1000m CL Synth
40of 11 FAIR  Tue7Sep21  1200m CLHcp Synth
1of12 FAIR  Fri23Jul21 ~ 1000m CLMd Synth
40f8 FAIR  Mon5Jul2l  1400m CLMd Synth

Win Range 1200m

W&P% 20-20

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0 1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 58 7 Line Of Power 58kg L
W Kennedy 55 13 17/2 The Sands 54kg 1.50L 0:07.7
S Naidoo 57 12/1 Joint Effort 59kg 3.50L 0:04.8
W Kennedy 57 5/1 Winter Vacation 55kg 9.50L 0:15.1
L Hewitson 60 6  2/1 Global Design 60kg 0.30L 0:03.
Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 6
Jockey Yuzae Ramzan 127.0kg Prizemoney $9,007
Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-41
Career 17:1-2-4 12 Mths 12:1-2-3 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-2-2 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Y Ramzan 58 6 Line Of Power 58kg L
M V'rensburg 57 3 9/1 Undisclosed 58kg 9.50L 0:05.2
Y Ramzan 58 4 15/2 Bumrah 58kg 1.00L 0:08.3
W Kennedy 60 3 7/4 Marsh Marigold 57kg 4.50L 0:02.6
M V'rensburg 60 2 15/8 The Black Manx 60kg 3.75L 0:01.4
Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 11
Jockey Stallone Naidoo 127.0kg Prizemoney $6,837
Win Range 1000m W&P% 7-29
Career 14:1-2-1 12 Mths 13:1-2-1 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Naidoo 58 11 Line Of Power 58kg L
M Mjoka 56 1 25/1 Tevye 58kg2.25L 0:11.1
S Naidoo 58 11  20/1 The Black Manx 60kg 2.25L 0:03.8
M V'rensburg 60 1  5/2 Ownyourfate 60kg 0.20L 0:02.9
Y Ramzan 58 2 10/3 Purple Frontier 60kg 4.25L 0:03.7
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Jl [ EZ3 RED BISHOP

5 year old ch unknown
Sire Linngari Dam Golden Sparrow
Breeder Unknown

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr J V A Strydom), Mrs

Colours White, red braces and sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track

40f15 FAIR  Fri5Nov21 ~ 1000m Clhcp Synth

1of8 FAIR  Mon110ct21 1200m CLMd Synth

30f10 FAIR  Mon 20Sep21 1300m CLMd Synth

20f9  FAIRR  Tue7Sep2l  1200m CLMd Synth

30f10 FAIR  Fri6Aug2l  1200m CLMd Good
OLD GLORY

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Coup De Grace Dam Capitol Steps

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr B R Bradley & Mr & Mrs A C Greeff
Colours Dark blue, light blue spots, dark blue sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
lng'L of FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1000m Clhcp Synth
130f15 FAIR  FrilOct2l ~ 1000m CLHcp Synth
70f9 FAIR  Tue7Sep2l 1000m CLHcp Synth
90of11 FAIR  Mon5Jul2l  1000m CLHcp Synth
20f7 FAIR  Tue15Jun21l 1000m CLHcp Synth

W oLivine

5 year old b unknown

Sire Seventh Rock Dam Fanzene
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D A McKenzie

Colours Red, white collar and sleeves, red cuffs, hooped cap

Race Details Track
llJSPL of FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1000m Clhcp Synth
50f15 FAIR  FrilOct2l ~ 1000m CLHcp Synth
110f 13 FAIR  Fri3Sep21  1600m CLHcp Good
60of16 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l ~ 1200m CLHcp Synth
60of13 FAIR  Mon5Jul2l  1400m CLHcp Synth

Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 8
Jockey Ryan Munger 126.0kg Prizemoney $9,247
Win Range 1200m W&P% 5-36
Career 22:1-2-5 12 Mths 19:1-1-5 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-1-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 13:1-1-5  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Munger 57 8 Line Of Power 58kg L
M Mjoka 60 8 11/1 Red Bishop 60kg 1.00L 0:09.3
A Andrews 60 8  6/1 Daleel 58kg3.75L 0:03.2
K Steyn 60 6 17/2 Bumrah 58kg 1.00L 0:08.3
K Steyn 60 1  4/1 Strong Casha 60kg 3.75L 0:01.9
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 10
Jockey Charles Ndlovu 125.0kg Prizemoney $4,261

Win Range 800m W&P% 11-33

Career 9:1-1-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Ndlovu 57 10 Line Of Power 58kg L
S Khathi 57 12 20/1 Variety Breeze 62kg 6.50L 0:05.
S Khathi 59 5/1 Law And Order 56kg 5.75L 0:16.2
S Khathi 58 1  5/1 Hereinafter 59kg 7.50L 0:05.
S Khathi 58 9  7/1 Elusive Jaid 60kg 2.25L 0:05.8
Trainer Duncan McKenzie Barrier 9
Jockey C Maujean 125.0kg Prizemoney $4,888
Win Range 1450m W&P% 6-11
Career 18:1-1-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 8:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 57 9 Line Of Power 58kg L
R Khathi 56 3 11/1 Variety Breeze 62kg 2.25L 0:05.
R Khathi 59 20/1 Granadilla 55kg 21.00L 0:15.4
S Naidoo 60 40/1 Justadoreher 57kg 5.00L 0:18.5
T Musekiwa 56 7 20/1 Duchess Of State 51kg 5.25L 0:10.

Fairview | Page 33



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 8 Next Nelson Mandela Bay Racing Racemeeting Friday 12 November

Mr 74 Handicap 1300m
Prize $5,869. Ist $3,667. 2nd $1,173. 3rd $588. 4th $294. 5th $147.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse

1. Atkinson Grimshaw
(SAF)

2. Thomas Tucker (SAF)

3. Jean's Man (SAF)

4. Firstamongequals (SAF)

5. Radiant Love (SAF)

6. Take The World (SAF)

1. Travel In Style (SAF)
8. War Jewel (SAF)

9. Undisclosed (SAF)
10. Joint Effort (SAF)
11. El Romiachi (SAF)
12. Mhlabeni (SAF)

13. Mousey On Over (SAF)
14. Marsh Marigold (SAF)

15. Curious (SAF)

16. Wangan Midnight
(SAF)

Jockey
Yuzae Ramzan (ab)

Wayne Agrella

R Fourie

Luyolo Mxothwa
Warren Kennedy
Tatenda Musekiwa
Julius Mphanya

R Danielson

M Yeni

Craig Zackey
Greg Cheyne

Kyle Strydom (a3)
Ryan Munger
Kendall Minnie
Mpumelelo Mjoka
C Maujean

Trainer
Gavin Smith

Duncan McKenzie
Juan Nel

Sharon Kotzen
Gavin Smith
Jacques Strydom
Jacques Strydom
Jaap Visser
Zietsman Oosthuizen
Jaap Visser

Alan Greeff
Duncan McKenzie
Sharon Kotzen
Alan Greeff
Jacques Strydom
T Laing

Last 10
x247232173

X685661966
1506502502
x433556130
3413911780
x048103655
x800305630
x653577593
x112250s88
x911661260
xs33667412
4415485407
x404184260
2621324453
x831642939
x017273505

Career
18:2-3-2

28:5-3-5
18:2-3-0
13:1-0-3
20:4-2-2
16:3-0-1
56:5-8-8
42:3-2-8
22:3-4-1
22:4-3-1
44:3-3-6
11:1-0-1
20:2-2-1
12:1-2-2
27:2-3-4
19:2-4-1

Prize
$10,174

$19,357
$10,831
$4,517
$16,515
$9,530
$26,501
$21,974
$20,150
$18,9%
$19,528
$4,675
$9,412
$7,089
$12,194
$12,59

W%
11%

18%
11%
8%
20%
19%
9%
1%
14%
18%
7%
9%
10%
8%
7%
11%

:1:25 am

P%
39%

46%
28%
31%
40%
25%
38%
31%
36%
36%
27%
18%
25%
42%
33%
37%

Bar Wgt

3

13

137

137

4 135
9 132

16
5
2

17

15
7

11
6

14
8
1

10

132
132
132
132
131
130
127
126
126
122
118
115

SCRATCHED

Race 8 Next Nelson Mandela Bay Racing Racemeeting Friday 12 November Mr 74 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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ATKINSON GRIMSHAW

4 year old b unknown

Sire Judpot Dam Victorian Secret
Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr & Mrs S W Steyn & Mr R Steyn

Colours Purple, neon pink stars, neon pink sleeves, collar and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1300m Clhcp Synth
16

20f11 FAIR  Mon 20Sep21 1300m CLHcp Synth
40f9 FAIR  Tue7Sep2l  1600m CLHcp Synth
70f8 FAIR  Wed 11Aug21 1300m CLHcp Synth
20f16 FAIR  Fri30Jul2l ~ 1400m CLHcp Good

F\ B THOMAS TUCKER
5 year old b unknown

Sire Eightfold Path Dam Dancewiththestars
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $10,174
W&P% 11-39

Trainer Gavin Smith
Jockey Yuzae Ramzan 137.0kg
Win Range 1300m

Career 18:2-3-2 12 Mths 14:2-3-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-2 Track 10:2-3-2  Trk/Dst 3:0-1-2
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
Y Ramzan 62 3 Jean's Man 61kg L
S Naidoo 60 3 10/1 Alpha Pappa 59kg 2.75L 0:04.5
S Naidoo 59 6 11/10%5a§inginthegrass 59kg 3.25L
W Kennedy 58 5/2 Torio Lake 58kg 4.25L 0:09.5
W Kennedy 60 13 10/30%5a32inginthegrass 58kg 2.25L
Trainer Duncan McKenzie Barrier 13
Jockey Wayne Agrella 137.0kg Prizemoney $19,357

Owners Messrs G S Perkins, | Jaynarayan, Sanjeev Ramsewak

Colours Dayglo yellow, navy stars and sleeves, dayglo yellow cap

Race Details Track
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  1300m Clhcp Synth
16

6of11 FAIRR  Mon 110ct21 1400m CLHcp Synth
80of9 FAIR  Tue7Sep2l 1600m CLHcp Synth
6of 7 FAIR  Tue15Jun2l 1600m CL Synth
6of 6 FAIR  Mon 31May21 1600m CLHcp Synth

1
EY JEAN'S MAN

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Jay Peg Dam Jean's Pride
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J P Nel

Colours Terracotta, black star and sleeves , black cap, terracotta star

Race Details Track
1of16 FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  1300m Clhcp Synth
110f 11 KENI  Wed 9Jun21  1400m CLHcp Soft
60f10 DURB Wed 26May21 1600m CLHcp Good
50f11 KENI  Mon 17May21 1200m CLHcp Soft
12 0f 12 KENI~ Wed 7Apr21  1400m CLHcp Good
I} FIRSTAMONGEQUALS

4 year old b unknown

Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Shedrivesmecrazy
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S Pillay & Mrs U S Pillay, Messrs G S Kotzen, K

Colours Dark blue, red band of diamonds, red sleeves, green stars, dark blue cap,

red diamond

Race Details Track
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1300m Clhcp Synth
16

40f9 FAIR  Fri80ct21  1200m CLNv Good
30f9 FAIR  Tue7Sep21 1600m CLHcp Synth
30of7 FAIR  Fri13Aug2l 1600m CLHcp Synth
50f12 FAIR  Fri23Jul2l  1400m CLNv Synth

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 18-46

Career 28:5-3-5 12 Mths 11:2-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-1-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:3-1-2 Track 28:5-3-5  Trk/Dst 10:3-1-2
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Agrella 62 13 Jean's Man 61kg L
C Maujean 59 9 20/1 Celtillus 60kg 8.25L 0:03.8
C Maujean 62 25/10%5a§inginthegrass 59g 17.00L
L Mxothwa 5 5 20/1 Mérmara Sea 62kg 6.50L 0:02.3
F Herholdt 60 5 10/1 Phil's Power 55kg 17.50L 0:02.8
Trainer Juan Nel Barrier 4
Jockey R Fourie 135.0kg Prizemoney $10,831
Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 11-28
Career 18:2-3-0 12 Mths 9:1-2-0  1st Up 6:0-2-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-3-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Fourie 61 4 $6 Jean's Man 61kg L
K D Melo 56 11  14/1 Irish Tractor Sekg 27.25L 0:13.7
L Mxothwa 59 7  5/1 Alingalonga 54kg 1.50L 0:17.4
L Mxothwa 59 1 12/1T'challa 58kg 3.50L 0:02.2
C Murray 59 1 15/2 All About Al 59kg 11.75L 0:03.2
Trainer Sharon Kotzen Barrier 9
Jockey Luyolo Mxothwa 132.0kg Prizemoney $4,517
Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-31
Career 13:1-0-3 12 Mths 12:1-0-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Mxothwa 60 9 Jean's Man 61kg L
L Mxothwa 60 1 25/1 Tarantino 60kg 11.25L 0:01.3
L Mxothwa 58 2 20/10%5a§)zinginthegrass 59%kg 2.00L
R Fourie 55 4 15/4 Wiﬁter Tango 57kg 1.25L 0:04.3
R Khathi 59 Trickster 55kg 2.75L 0:02.4
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I RADIANT LOVE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Trippi Dam Love Unlimited

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr & Mrs S W Steyn & Mr R Steyn

Colours Purple, neon pink stars, neon pink sleeves, collar and cap

Race Details Track
30f16 FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1300m Clhcp Synth
40f 11 FAIR  Mon 20Sep21 1300m CLHcp Synth
1of14 FAIR  Wed 11Aug21 1200m CLHcp Synth
30f16 FAIR  Fri30Jul2l  1200m CLHcp Good
90f10 FAIR  Tue13Jul2l 1200m CLHcp Synth

Jl [ B TAKE THE WORLD

5 year old b unknown
Sire Pomodoro Dam Tinchy Stryder
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 16
Jockey Warren Kennedy 132.0kg Prizemoney $16,515
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 20-40
Career 20:4-2-2 12 Mths 11:3-0-2 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-2-2  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-2  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 6:3-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 60 16 Jean's Man 61kg L
W Kennedy 60 11/4 Alpha Pappa 59%g 4.25L 0:04.5
W Kennedy 61 4  5/2 Radiant Love 61kg 1.50L 0:03.1
M V'rensburg 61 2 13/2 Winter Vacation 55kg 0.75L 0:15.1
M V'rensburg 59 7/4 Beneficiary 60kg 4.50L 0:10.6
Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 5
Jockey Tatenda Musekiwa 132.0kg Prizemoney $9,530

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr J V A Strydom), Mrs

Colours White, red braces and sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
lngL of FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  1300m Clhcp Synth
100f11 FAIR  Fri1Oct2l ~ 2001m CLHcp Synth
40f10 FAIR  Fri10Sep21  2400m CLHcp Good
80of8 FAIR  Wed 11Aug21 2001m CLHcp Synth
1of13 FAIR  Mon 2Aug21 2200m CL Synth

N4 [EH TRAVEL IN STYLE

7 year old b unknown

Sire What A Winter Dam Fly Jet Fly

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs F G Van Onselen & R J Van Onselen
Colours Black, hot pink chevron, yellow sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
lngL of FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  1300m Clhcp Synth
80f12 FAIR  Fri150ct21  1200m CLHcp Synth
110f11 FAIR  Mon 110ct21 1400m CLHcp Synth
10 of 11 FAIR ~ Mon 20Sep21 1300m CLHcp Synth
30f13 FAIR  Fri13Aug2l 1200m CLHcp Synth

AR’ B3 WAR JEWEL

5 year old b unknown

Sire Vercingetorix Dam Perfect Diamond
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M J Kapnias & A M Kapnias

Colours Dark green, maroon V, dark green and maroon hooped sleeves, dark

green and white striped cap

Race Details Track
5J6PL of FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  1300m Clhcp Synth
60of8 TURF Sun30ct2l  1600m CLHcp Soft

50f9 TURF  Thu2Sep21  1450m CLHcp Good
3of7 TURF  Sun22Aug2l 1600m CLHcp Good
50f7 TURF Sat7Aug2l  1400m CLHcp Good

Win Range 1600m - 2200m W&P% 19-25

Career 16:3-0-1 12 Mths 14:3-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 13:3-0-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Musekiwa 60 5 Jean's Man 61kg L
T Musekiwa 59 7 40/1 In Auro 55kg 16.50L 0:17.9
R Fourie 60 3 7/1 Bhakka 59%g 4.25L 0:03.5
K Steyn 54 14/1 Ancient Times 59%g 7.25L 0:03.3
K Strydom 59 13  16/1 Take The World 59kg 1.00L 0:21.1
Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 2
Jockey Julius Mphanya 132.0kg Prizemoney $26,501
Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 9-38
Career 56:5-8-8 12 Mths 19:1-1-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:2-4-2  Soft 7:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 14:1-5-0 Track 43:4-5-6  Trk/Dst 6:0-2-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Mphanya 60 2 Jean's Man 61kg L
S Devoy 55 11  40/1 Sound Check 56kg 12.25L 0:04.
T Musekiwa 57 5 40/1 Celtillus 60kg 11.50L 0:03.8
R Fourie 61 10/1 Alpha Pappa 59g 10.00L 0:04.5
K Steyn 55 7 40/1 Pot Sox 57kg 2.50L 0:02.3
Trainer Jaap Visser Barrier 17
Jockey R Danielson 132.0kg Prizemoney $21,974
Win Range 1600m W&P% 7-31
Career42:3-2-8 12 Mths 16:1-0-3 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 39:3-2-7  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 10:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Danielson 60 17 Jean's Man 61kg L
U Jockey 54 7 10/1 City By The Sea 57kg 6.75L 0:02.
M Yeni 59 10/1 Val D'orcia S5kg 6.25L 0:02.4
M Yeni 54 2 20/1 Foreign Field 57kg 1.25L 0:11.2
S Khumalo 54 5/1 Captain Hindsight 60kg 1.50L 0:06.
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IEJ UNDISCLOSED

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Announce Dam In My Secret Life

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Z Qosthuizen

Colours Bright green, red diamond, striped sleeves, bright green cap

Race Details Track
lngL of FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  1300m Clhcp Synth
10f10 FAIR  Fri220ct21  1200m CLHcp Synth
1of13 FAIR  Fri150ct21  1200m CLHcp Synth
20of14 FAIR  Mon 110ct21 1000m CL Synth
20f11 TURF Sat4Sep21  1000m CLHcp Good

JIIE" EXJOINT EFFORT

5 year old b unknown

Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Jolie Angelina
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M Chetty

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $20,150
W&P% 14-36

Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen
Jockey M Yeni 131.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 22:3-4-1 12 Miths 7:2-2-0  1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-2-1  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 3:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 59 15 Jean's Man 61kg L
C Zackey 55 7 4/1 Undisclosed 55kg 0.20L 0:03.8
R Munger 58 8  9/2 Undisclosed 58kg 0.50L 0:05.2
C Maujean 58 8 10/1 Tevye 58kg 0.20L 0:11.1
L Hewitson 59 4 16/1 Mercer Girl 54kg 0.50L 0:20.1
Trainer Jaap Visser Barrier 7
Jockey Craig Zackey 130.0kg Prizemoney $18,996

Colours Emerald green and canary yellow stripes, canary yellow sleeves, emerald

green armbands and cuffs, yellow cap

Race Details Track
iJGPL of FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1300m Clhcp Synth
90f12 FAIR  Fri24Sep21  1200m CLHcp Good
1of7 FAIR  Fri20Aug2l 1200m CLHcp Synth
1of8 FAIR  Fril3Aug2l 1200m CLHcp Synth
60f16 FAIR  Fri30ul2l  1200m CLHcp Good

I

f I

. X1 EL ROMIACHI

5 year old b unknown

Sire Elusive Fort Dam Scent Of Victory

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs L H Paletz, D Yutar & H N Yutar

Colours Black, yellow seams, yellow sleeves, black armbands, yellow cap

Race Details Track
5J6PL of FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1300m Clhcp Synth
30f9 VAAL Tue 24Aug2l 1600m CLHcp Good
30f11 TURF  Sun22Aug2l 1600m CL Good
60f11 VAAL Tue3Aug2l 1600m CL Good
60of13 TURF  Thu29Jul21  1600m CLHcp Good

W ] MHLABENI

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Elusive Fort Dam Field Flower
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D A McKenzie

Colours Red, white collar and sleeves, red cuffs, hooped cap

Race Details Track
40f16 FAIR  Fri5Nov2l  1300m Clhcp Synth
40f16 FAIR  Fri80ct21 ~ 1600m CLHcp Good
1of13 FAIR  Fri10Sep21 2001m CLMd Good
4of5 FAIR  Tue15Jun2l 1300m CLMd Synth
8of11 FAIR  Fri4Jun2l  1400m CLMd Good

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 18-36

Career 22:4-3-1 12 Mths 14:3-2-0 1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 11:3-2-0 ~ Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 59 7 Jean's Man 61kg L
C Zackey 60 7 17/2 Kalahari Ferrari 59kg 18.50L 0:04.6
M Yeni 59 8  4/1 Joint Effort 59kg 0.50L 0:04.6
C Zackey 59 4 4/1 Joint Effort 59kg 0.50L 0:04.8
C Habib 59 10/1 Winter Vacation 55kg 3.25L 0:15.1
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 11
Jockey Greg Cheyne 127.0kg Prizemoney $19,528
Win Range 1600m W&P% 7-27
Career 44:3-3-6 12 Mths 20:1-1-4 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41:3-2-6  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Cheyne 58 11 Jean's Man 61kg L
S Khumalo 61 7  4/1lrish Rain 55kg 0.75L 0:05.4
G Lerena 60 2 10/3 Golden Tune 54kg 3.50L 0:14.
M Yeni 60 17/2 Lady Calavera 57kg 10.25L 0:07.3
M Yeni 54 22/1 Imperial Master 62kg 4.25L 0:03.7
Trainer Duncan McKenzie Barrier 6
Jockey Kyle Strydom 126.0kg Prizemoney $4,675
Win Range 2001m W&P% 9-18
Career 11:1-0-1 12 Mths 11:1-0-1 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
K Strydom 57 6 Jean's Man 61kg L
L Mxothwa 59 3 11/1 Alado's Pride 58kg 7.50L 0:09.9
R Khathi 60 5 10/1 Mhlabeni 60kg 5.25L 0:14.9
L Mxothwa 60 3 9/2 Al Qaasim 60kg 8.50L 0:02.3
C Murray 60 1 10/3 Shades Of Blu 60kg 7.25L 0:14.2
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MOUSEY ON OVER

4 year old b unknown
Sire Twice Over Dam Mana Mou
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs K B Larsen, | D Berg, G M Kotzen, Saleem &
Colours Black, dayglo green rings, black sleeves, dayglo green seams, cuffs and

cap, black peak

Race Details Track
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1300m Clhcp Synth
16

40f13 FAIR  Fri150ct21 ~ 1200m CLHcp Synth
12 0f 13 FAIR  Fri 10Sep21  1400m CLHcp Good
4of7 FAIR  Fri20Aug2l 1200m CLHcp Synth
1of9 FAIR  Fri6Aug2l  1200m CLMdNv Good

[E| I MARSH MARIGOLD

3 year old b unknown

Sire Flower Alley Dam Glenshee
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs CJ Boyers

Colours White, blue maltese cross, blue and white striped sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
20f16 FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1300m Clhcp Synth
60f7 FAIR  Fri24Sep21  1400m CL Good
20f13 FAIR  Fri10Sep21  1400m CLHcp Good
1of7 FAIR  Fri13Aug2l 1300m CLMd Synth
30f15 FAIR  Fri30Jul2l  1400m CLMd Good

)l [’ 8 curious

5 year old b unknown
Sire Elusive Fort Dam Scented East
Breeder Unknown

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr J V A Strydom), Mrs

Colours White, red braces and sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
iJGPL of FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1300m Clhcp Synth
80f13 FAIR  Fri150ct21  1200m CLHcp Synth
30f11 FAIR  Mon 20Sep21 1300m CLHcp Synth
1of10 FAIR  Tue 7Sep2l  1600m CLHcp Synth
60f8 FAIR  Tuel7Aug2l 1200m CL Synth

pE| [ WANGAN MIDNIGHT

4 year old b unknown

Sire Querari Dam Fame Academy

Breeder Unknown

Owners MrH H & Mrs M Zeppel

Colours White, red maltese cross and sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof FAIR  Fri5Nov21  1300m Clhcp Synth
16

110f13 FAIR  FrilOct2l  1400m CLHcp Synth
1of13 FAIR  Fri10Sep21  1400m CLHcp Good
70f16 FAIR  Fri30Jul2l ~ 1200m CLHcp Good
20f10 FAIR  Fri18Jun2l  1200m CLHcp Good

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $9,412
W&P% 10-25

Trainer Sharon Kotzen
Jockey Ryan Munger 126.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 20:2-2-1 12 Mths 15:2-2-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-1 Track 13:2-2-1  Trk/Dst 4:0-1-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
R Munger 57 14 Jean's Man 61kg L
L Mxothwa 60 10 14/1 Undisclosed 58kg 5.50L 0:05.2
L Mxothwa 59 5/10\/(\)/6;1{1gan Midnight 53kg 13.25L
L Mxothwa 5 7 9/4 joiht Effort 59kg 2.00L 0:04.6
R Munger 59 6 18/1 Mousey On Over 59kg 0.30L 0:23.
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 8
Jockey Kendall Minnie 122.0kg Prizemoney $7,089
Win Range 1300m W&P% 8-42
Career 12:1-2-2 12 Mths 13:1-3-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 12:1-2-2  Dist 7:0-1-2 Track12:1-2-2  Trk/Dst 7:0-1-2
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Minnie 5 8 Jean's Man 61kg L
K Minnie 58 4 50/1 Norton Sound 60kg 11.50L 0:04.4
G Cheyne 5 9 2/10\/(\)/6;1{1gan Midnight 53kg 1.25L
K Minnie 57 1 13/8 Marsh Marigold s7kg 325 0:026
K Minnie 56 7 20/1 Cleto 60kg 0.75L 0:18.3
Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 1
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 118.0kg Prizemoney $12,194
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 7-33
Career 27:2-3-4 12 Miths 17:2-2-3 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-1-0 Track 18:2-2-4  Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Mjoka 54 1 Jean's Man 61kg L
R Danielson 57 6  9/2 Undisclosed 58kg 9.75L 0:05.2
A Andrews 54 9 12/1 Alpha Pappa 59%g 4.00L 0:04.5
K Steyn 54 5 10/1 Curious 54kg 0.75L 0:09.8
M Mjoka 52 20/1 Valetorio 59%g 2.50L 0:05.3
Trainer T Laing Barrier 10
Jockey C Maujean 115.0kg Prizemoney $12,594
Win Range 1200m - 1400m We&P% 11-37
Career 19:2-4-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-2-1 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 12:2-4-1  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 19:2-4-1  Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 52 10 Jean's Man 61kg L
C Maujean 54 1  4/1The Sands 54kg 7.50L 0:07.7
C Maujean 53 12 9/20V(\)/6e1{lgan Midnight 53kg 1.25L
C Maujean 53 5/1 Wiﬁter Vacation 55kg 5.50L 0:15.1
C Maujean 53 11  5/1 Joint Effort 58kg 1.25L 0:04.4
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